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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA women’s ice hockey records began
with the 2001-02 season and are based on infor-
mation submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings.
In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages
and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

POINTS SCORED

Game
9—Sarah Bobrowski, Hamline vs. Concordia-
M’head, Feb. 3, 2018 (six goals, three assists)

Season
77—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002 (40 goals, 37
assists)

Career
237—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002-05 (120 goals,
117 assists)

POINTS SCORED PER GAME

Season
2.75—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002 (77 in 28)

Career

(Min. 50 games played)
2.15—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002-05 (237 in 110)

GOALS SCORED

Game
6—Katie Little, Manhattanville vs. Plymouth
St., Nov. 20, 2009; Tori Charron, Elmira vs.
Chatham, Jan. 29, 2011; Robyn Matula,
Nortland vs. Post, Jan. 28, 2017; Sarah
Bobrowski, Hamline vs. Concordia-M’head,
Feb. 3, 2018.
Season
40—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002 (28 games)
Career
120—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St., 2002-
05 (108 games); Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002-05
(110 games)

GoALSs SCORED PER GAME

Season
1.44—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St., 2002
(39in 27)
Career
(Min. 50 games played)
1.11—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St., 2002-
05 (120 in 108)

ASSISTS

Game
6—12 times, most recent: Marisa Trevino,
Aurora vs. Finlandia, November 11, 2022

Season
42—Colleen Baude, RIT, 2002 (27 games);
Ashley Ryan, Elmira, 2015 (30 games)

Career
117—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002-05 (110 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.58—Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls, 2022 (41 in
26)

Career

(Min. 50 games played)
1.06—Laura Hurd, Elmira, 2002-05 (117 in 110)

POWER-PLAY GoOALS

Game
3—11 times, most recent: Sophie Rausch, Wis.-
Eau Claire

Season
17—Cassidy Delainey, Elmira, 2015

Career
34—Tori Charron, Elmira/Norwich, 2011-14

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Game
3—Tristen Tolan, Elmira vs. Wilkes, March 20,
2021; Morgan Miller, Manhattanville vs. King’s
(PA), Nov. 5, 2021

Season
7—Colleen Baude, RIT, 2002; Elizabeth Gibson,
Plattsburgh St., 2002; Annmarie Cellino,
Middlebury, 2006; Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT,
2007; Katie Little, Manhattanville, 2010

Career
17—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St., 2002-05

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Season
14—Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St., 2018

Career
27—Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point, 2002-
05

SAVES

Game
101—Sirena Enright, Chatham vs. Plattsburgh
St.,, Oct. 22, 2005

Season
1,202—Kami Weiner, JWU (Providence), 2016

Career
4,444—lillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley, 2017-20

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.971—Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St., 2014 (14
goals allowed, 470 saves)

Career
(Min. 1,000 saves)

.954—Denisa Jandova, Adrian, 2019-22 (58
goals allowed, 1,198 saves)

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.46—Kcristin  Lillie, Elmira, 2003 (5 goals
allowed, 659 minutes played)

Career
(Min. 1,500 minutes and two seasons)

0.57—KTristin Lillie, Elmira, 2002-04 (18 goals
allowed, 1,885 minutes played)

GOALIE WINNING
PERCENTAGE

Season

(Min. 33 percent of team minutes played)
1.000—KTristin Lillie, Elmira, 2002 (10-0-0);
Diane Sawyer, Wis.-Stevens Point, 2002
(13-0-0); Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville, 2003
(14-0-0); Kiristin Lillie, Elmira, 2004 (10-0-
0); Sarah Windhorst, Gust. Adolphus, 2007
(10-0-0); Emily Klatt, Gust. Adolphus, 2009
(12-0-0); Chiara Traversa, Norwich, 2010 (10-
0-0), Ashley Davis, Plattsburgh St., 2020 (19-
0-0); Denisa Jandova, Adrian, 2021 (12-0-0);
Sophia Merageas, Middlebury, 2022 (20-0-0)
Career

(Min. 25 wins)
.968—KTistin Lillie, EImira, 2002-04 (30-1-0)

GoOALIE WINS
Career

77—Angie Hall, UW-River Falls, 2015-18
SHUTOUTS

Season
14—Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St., 2014

Career
31—Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St., 2011-14
FASTEST GOAL, START OF

GAME

:07—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs.
Bowdoin, Mar. 12, 2005

Individual Records

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

s I N G L E'GAM E R E co RD s No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
5  Sandra Felten, Bethel (MN) vs. Wis.-Eau Claire Nov. 3, 2006
5 Amanda Nonis, Manhattanville vs. MIT Nov. 4, 2006
5 Nicole Olson, Saint Mary's (MN) vs. Marian (WI) Jan. 9, 2010
m 5 Kailey Bubier, Southern Me. vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 15, 2010
5 Ali Annunziato, Manhattanville vs. MIT Nov. 18, 2011
POINTS 5 Isabel Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov. 8, 2013
5 Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov. 9, 2013
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 \anessa Kiimpke, SUNY Morrisville St. vs. Salem St. Nov. 5, 2016
9 Sarah Bobrowski, Hamline vs. Concordia-M’head Feb.3,2018 5 Chelsea Blackburn, Stevenson vs. Post Jan. 3, 2017
8 Annie Annunziato, Augsburg vs. Hamline Nov.20,2003 5  Allison Corser-James, Chatham vs. Lebanon Valley March 13, 2021
8 Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus vs. St. Catherine Feb. 11,2005 5  Gabrielle Cox, Manhattanville vs. King's (PA) Nov. 5, 2022
8 Tori Charron, Elmira vs. Chatham Jan. 29,2011 5  Brooke Gibson, Concordia Wisconsin vs. Finlandia Dec. 9, 2022
8 Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov.8,2013 5  Une Bjelland, Adrian vs. Lawrence Jan 13, 2023
8 Isabel Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov.8,2013 5  Payton Hans, Trine vs. Hilbert Jan 20, 2023
8 Tess Adams, SUNY Canton vs. Daniel Webster Nov. 6, 2015 5 Ann-Frederique Guay, Norwich vs. Salem St. Feb. 4, 2023
8 Ally Hull, Concordia Wisconsin vs. Lawrence Feb. 26, 2021
8 Verity Lewis, SUNY Canton vs. King’s (PA) Oct. 31, 2021
8  Une Bielland, Adrian vs. Lawrence Jan 13203 ASSISTS
7 Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Neumann Feb.9,2002 No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
7 Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Utica Feb. 23,2002 ¢ Laura Hurd. Elmira vs. Neumann Nov. 24. 2001
7 Jennifer Mulick, Manhattanville vs. MIT Jan. 12,2003 g Charissa Gawant, Elmira vs. Neumann Jan. 11, 2003
7 Jessica Temesy, Manhattanville vs. MIT Jan. 12,2003 g jessica Temesy, Manhattanville vs. MIT Jan. 12,2003
7 Jennifer Mulick, Manhattanville vs. Salve Regina Nov.8,2003 ¢ Lauren Chezick, Augsburg vs. Hamline Nov. 20, 2003
7 Amy Quirion, Manhattanville vs. Salve Regina Nov.8,2003 g  Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus vs. St. Catherine Feb. 11, 2005
7 Jessica Moreau, Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham Nov. 14,2003 ¢ Bianca DeSantis, Neumann vs. Chatham Jan. 15, 2006
7 Laura Hurd, Elmira vs. Chatham Oct. 30,2004 ¢ Sara Forbes, Chatham vs. SUNY Potsdam Feb. 1, 2009
7 Stephanie Purinton, VTSU Castleton vs. Chatham ‘ Nov. 12,2004 ¢ Kim Herring, Lake Forest vs. Finlandia Feb. 28, 2010
7 Ashley Watkins, New England Col. vs. Saint Michael's Nov. 12,2004 ¢ Isabel Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov. 9, 2013
7 Jenn Clarke, Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham Oct. 22,2005 ¢4 Ashley Ryan, Elmira vs. Cortland Nov. 15, 2014
7 Megan Iving, Southemn Me. vs. MIT Jan.7,2008 g Jess Adamas, Elmira vs. Chatham March 26, 2021
7 Bianca DeSantis, Neumann vs. Chatham Jan. 15,2006 ¢ Marisa Trevino, Aurora vs. Finlandia Nov. 11, 2022
7 Amanda Nonis, Manhattanville vs. MIT Nov. 4, 2006
7 Jill Nolan, Utica vs. Chatham Nov. 18, 2006
7 Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT vs. Saint Michael's Jan. 27,2000 POWER-PLAY GOALS
7 Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury vs. Hamilton Nov. 25, 2007 N Pl T o ¢ Dat
7 Kameron Klauber, MIT vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 23, 2009 0 ayer, leam vs. Opponen ate
7 Katie Little, Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. Nov. 20,2009 3 Sara Riel, Rensselaer vs. Sacred Heart Jan. 18,2003
7 Jamie Kivi, Elmira vs. Oswego St. Feb. 14,2010 3 Jessica Temesy, Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael's Dec. 11, 2004
7 Kim Schlattman, RIT vs. Chatham Dec. 2, 2011 3 Mary Harding, MIT vs. VTSU Castleton Nov. 5, 2005
7 Rachel Hennessy, Augsburg vs. Finlandia Jan.5,2013 3 Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior vs. St. Catherine Nov. 5, 2005
7 Isabel Waidacher, St. Scholastica vs. Finlandia Nov.9,2013 3 Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville vs. Salve Regina Feb. 9, 2008
7 Chelsea Blackbum, Stevenson vs. Post Jan.3,2017 3 Mackenzie Molnar, Augusburg vs. Bethel (MN) Nov. 10, 2018
7 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham Jan. 14,2017 3 Eliza Beaudin, Elmira vs. William Smith March 3, 2019
7 Robyn Matula, Northland vs. Post Jan. 28,2017 3 Jillian Gibbs, Endicott vs. Stevenson Dec. 8, 2019
7 Bre Simon, Hamline vs. Concordia-M'Head Feb.3,2018 3 Julianna Gong, William Smith vs. Neumann Jan. 31, 2020
7 Katie Granato, Elmira vs. Lebanon Valley Nov.9,2018 3 Mikah Baptiste, Norwich vs. Southern Me. Dec. 3, 2022
7 Nikki Kendrick, Stevenson vs. King's (PA) Jan. 12,2020 3 Sophie Rausch, Wis.-Eau Claire vs. St. Scholastica Jan 24, 2023
7 Darci Matson, Aurora vs. Finlandia Nov. 11, 2022
7 Payton Hans, Trine vs. Hilbert Dec. 10,2022 SHORT-HANDED GOALS
7 Jessica VonRuden, Adrian vs. Finlandia Jan. 20,2023 No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
GOALS 3 Allison Corser-James, Chatham vs. Lebanon Valley March 13, 2021
3 Morgan Miller, Manhattanville vs. King’s (PA) Nov. 5, 2021
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 2 Christina Kerr, Plattsburgh St. vs. Neumann Nov. 10, 2002
6  Katie Litle, Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. Nov. 20,2009 2 Lauren Chezick, Augsburg vs. Amherst Dec. 10, 2003
6 Tori Charron, Elmira vs. Chatham Jan.29,2011 2 Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston vs. Saint Michael's Feb. 6, 2004
6 Robyn Matula, Northland vs. Post Jan. 28,2017 2 Katie Bennett, St. Olaf vs. St. Catherine Feb. 25, 2006
6  Sarah Bobrowski, Hamline vs. Concordia-Mhead Feb.3,2018 2 Susannah Brokl, St. Olaf vs. St. Thomas (MN) Nov. 18, 2006
5 Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Cortland Dec.1,2001 2 Cory Alcorn, Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael's Feb. 17, 2007
5 Julie Welte, Rensselaer vs. Union (NY) Feb. 22,2003 2 Kristin Faber, Wis.-Eau Claire vs. Finlandia Jan. 25, 2008
5 Annie Annunziato, Augsburg vs. Hamline Nov. 20,2003 2 Jessica Knight, Southern Me. vs. Plymouth St. Feb. 8, 2008
5 Stephanie Purinton, VTSU Castleton vs. Chatham Nov. 12,2004 2 Katherine Wall, UMass Boston vs. VTSU Castleton March 1, 2008
5 Zoe Baldwin, Hamilton vs. Trinity (CT) Dec.3,2004 2 Kayla Coady, Elmira vs. Chatham Dec. 6, 2008
Individual Leaders 3



No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
2 Katie Little, Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. Nov. 20, 2009 s EAS o N RE c o R Ds
2 Katie Little, Manhattanville vs. Nichols Jan. 14, 2012
2 Erin Gehen, Buffalo St. vs. Nichols Oct. 30, 2015
2 Erin Gehen, Buffalo St. vs. Chatham Nov. 20, 2015 m
2 Caelin Flaherty, Trinity (CT) vs. Manhattanville Jan. 15, 2019
2 Lauren Michael, St. Norbert vs. Northland Feb. 16,2019 PoINTS PER GAME
2 Tristen Tolan, Elmira vs. Wilkes March 20, 2021 P :
2 Annika Patterson, St. Olaf vs. Concordia-M’head Nov. 20, 2021 (Minimum 50 Points)
2 Abby Reisinger, Alvernia vs. King's (PA) Feb. 18,2022  Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG
2 Holley Riva, Elmira vs. Salem St. Nov.5,2022  Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002 28 40 37 77 275
2 Karahkwenhawe White, Arcadia vs. Hilbert Dec. 4,2022  Callie Hoff, UN-River Falls 2022 2% 26 41 67 2.58
2 Kaylee Merrill, Suny Potsdam vs. Buffalo St. Jan.7,2023  Colleen Baude, RIT 2002 27 26 42 68 252
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2002 27 39 29 68 252
Darci Matson, Aurora 2023 27 31 33 64 237
Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior 2002 26 36 25 61 235
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2003 2 21 24 51 232
GOALIE SAVES Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls 2017 29 271 38 65 224
N Pl T o ¢ Dat Lauren Chezick, Augsburg 2003 26 25 32 57 219
0. Flayer, feam vs. Upponen ale  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 202 27 35 24 59 219
101 Sirena Enright, Chatham vs. Plattsburgh St. Oct. 22,2005  Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2004 % 30 26 56 215
92 Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Sacred Heart Jan. 28,2017 Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 2017 31 32 34 66 213
90 Vanessa Carter, VTSU Castleton vs. Manhattanville Jan. 10,2006 Bre Simon, Hamline 2019 30 27 37 64 213
90 Michelle Davis, Daniel Webster vs. Stevenson Jan. 29,2016 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 2016 2% 28 27 55 212
90 Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Utica Dec. 11,2016 Georgiana Santullo, Utica 2022 2% 29 26 55 212
97 Laney Pasemko, Finlandia vs. Adrian Jan. 21, 2023
85 Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Elmira Nov. 10,2018 POINTS
85 Cianna Weir, New England Col. vs. Suffolk Dec. 14, 2019 Pl T Year G G A Pt
82 Lindsay DelLorie, Plymouth St. vs. UMass Boston Feb. 2, 2008 ayer, leam ear (Games S
82 lilian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Stevenson Jan.6,2017  Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002 28 40 I
81 Regina Sullivan, MIT vs. Sacred Heart Nov. 17,2001  Colleen Baude, RIT 2002 27 26 42 68
80  Sam Walther, Hamilton vs. Middlebury (4 OT) Feb. 28,2015  Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2002 27 39 29 68
79 Marah Shields, Saint Mary’s (MN) vs. Wis.-Superior Oct. 31,2015  Callie Hoff, UN-River Falls 2022 26 26 a 67
79 Kami Weiner, JWU (Providence) vs. Wesleyan (CT) Nov. 21,2015  Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 2017 31 32 34 66
79 lilian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Sacred Heart Nov. 4,2016  Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls 2017 29 27 B 65
79 lilian Moffat, Lebanon Valley vs. Stevenson Jan.7,2017  Bre Simon, Hamline 2019 30 27 6 64
79 Julia Beaven, Alvernia vs. Utica Feb. 1,2020  Darci Matson, Aurora 2023 27 31 3 64
79 Isabelle Hovel, Aivemia vs. Nazareth Feb.2,2020  Kaylyn Schrocka, Hoelscher Adrian 2017 31 29 B3 62
79 Syd Dahl, King’s (PA) vs. Nazareth Feb.3,2023  Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior 2002 26 36 25 61
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2004 30 31 30 61
FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus 2005 30 32 29 61
. Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT 2007 26 32 29 61
Time Player, Team Opponent Date  pshiey Ryan, Elmira 2015 30 19 42 61
07 Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. Bowdoin  Mar. 12,2005  Sarah Shureb, Adrian 2017 31 25 34 59
.09  Taylor Brady, Hamilton Elmira  Jan. 10,2006  Amanda Conway, Norwich 2018 31 34 25 59
09  Celia Coleman-McGaw, Trinity (CT) Wesleyan (CT)  Feb. 15,2011 Amanda Conway, Norwich 2020 29 32 27 59
10 Katie Stack, RIT Elmira  Dec. 1,2007  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 2022 27 35 2% 59
13 Riley Cote, Anna Maria Alvernia  Nov. 1, 2019
14 Jaclyn O'Neil, Elmira Cortland Jan. 28,2005 GoALS PER GAME
14 Ashley Ryan, Elmira Oswego  Feb. 22, 2015 ing
14 Maddy Jerolman, Elmira Middlebury ~ Mar. 19, 2016 (Minimum 25 Goals)
15 Morgan Shines, Oswego St. King's (PA)  Jan.8,2020  Player, Team Year Games Goals  GPG
16 Katie Granato, Elmira Norwich ~ Oct. 27,2018  Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2002 27 39 1.44
18  Laura Hurd, Elmira Utica  Dec.8,2001  Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002 28 40 143
18 Mackenzie Lombardi, SUNY Plattsburgh St.  Feb. 21,2020  Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior 2002 26 36 1.38
Morrisville Molly Wasserman, Wiliams 2002 26 35 1.35
19 Sophie McGovern, Norwich Southem Me.  Dec.7,2019  7zoe Baldwin, Hamilton 2003 23 30 1.30
20 Alex Blackwell, Manhattanville Elmira  Feb. 22,2007  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 2022 27 35 1.30
20 Morgan Mordini, Elmira William Smith ~ Feb. 16,2020  Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT 2007 2 32 1.23
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2003 22 27 1.23
Laura Hurd, Elmira 2003 27 33 1.22
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 2016 27 33 1.22
Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville 2002 26 31 1.19
Emily Keams, Saint Mary's (MN) 2002 27 32 1.19
Bek Lucas, Neumann 2018 23 27 117
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 2014 25 29 1.16
Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2004 26 30 115
Katie Stack, RIT 2010 27 31 115
Individual Leaders 4

Player, Team

Gabrielle Cox, Manhattanville
Darci Matson, Aurora

GoALs
Player, Team

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior
Molly Wasserman, Williams
Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St.
Amanda Conway, Norwich

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St.
Emily Kearns, Saint Mary’s (MN)
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT
Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville
Ashton Hogan, Elmira

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Amanda Conway, Norwich
Sophie Rausch, Wis.-Eau Claire

AssisTs PER GAME
(Minimum 30 Assists)

Player, Team

Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls
Colleen Baude, RIT
Charissa Gawant, Elmira
Jess Adams, Elmira

Ashley Ryan, Elmira

Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls
Angela Kapus, Middlebury
Laura Hurd, Elmira

Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls
Sarah Bobrowski, Hamline
Kasie Strong, RIT

Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas (MN)
Kristi Bland, Utica

Emily Quizon, Middlebury
Bre Simon, Hamline

Lauren Chezick, Augsburg

ASSISTS
Player, Team

Colleen Baude, RIT

Ashley Ryan, Elmira
Charissa Gawant, Elmira
Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls
Sarah Bobrowski, Hamline
Emily Quizon, Middlebury
Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls
Laura Hurd, Elmira

Bre Simon, Hamline

Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls
Kasie Strong, RIT

Angela Kapus, Middlebury
Kayla Coady, Elmira

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Sarah Shureb, Adrian

Sara Krauseneck, Plattsburgh St.

Year

2023
2023

Year

2022
2002
2002
2021
2015
2022
2003
2002
2017
2018
2002
2006
2004
2005
2019
2003

Games

27
27

Year

2002
2002
2002
2002
2022
2018
2003
2016
2017
2002
2005
2007
2008
2015
2016
2017
2020
2023

Games

Year

2002
2015
2002
2022
2018
2005
2017
2002
2019
2022
2002
2003
2009
2017
2017
2022

Goals

31
31

Assists

GPG

1.15
1.15

APG

1.58
1.56
1.46
1.43
1.40
1.37
1.35
1.32
1.31
1.30
1.30
1.28
1.27
1.27
1.23
1.23

Assists

POWER-PLAY GOALS
Player, Team

Cassidy Delainey, Elmira

Jenna McCall, Elmira

Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior
Amber Neil, Middlebury

Laurie Bowler, Plattsburgh St.
Tori Charron, Elmira

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St.
Olivia Gilida, Alvernia

Sophie Rausch, Wis.-Eau Claire
Kerry Kotowka, Lake Forest
Kourtney Kunichika, RIT

Olivia Rork, Adrian

Amanda Waigand, Marian
Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St.
Ali Howard, Manhattanville
Gabrielle Cox, Manhattanville

SHORT-HANDED GOALS
Player, Team

Colleen Baude, RIT

Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury
Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT

Katie Little, Manhattanville

Ashton Hogan, Elmira

Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Susannah Brokl, St. Olaf

Nicole Grossman, Wis.-Stevens Point
Gina Baranzelli, Wis.-Superior
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Katie Stack, RIT

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Erin Gehen, Buffalo St.

Morgan Miller, Manhattanville
Kensie Malone, Augsburg

Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls

GAME-WINNING GOALS
Player, Team

Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St.
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St.
Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St.
Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point
Tori Charron, Norwich

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Katie Jacques, Concordia-M'head
Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point
Kim Herring, Lake Forest

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Sarah Moe, Gust. Adolphus
Laura Hurd, Elmira

Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Tarasai Karega, Amherst

Gina Baranzelli, Wis.-Superior
Jessica Grubbs, Adrian

Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St.
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest
Madie Leidt, Middlebury

Sara Krauseneck, Plattsburgh St.
Nancy Loh, Hamilton

Year

2015
2009
2002
2003
2008
2011
2017
2018
2020
2023
2008
2012
2012
2015
2016
2019
2020
2023

Year

2002
2002
2006
2007
2010
2015
2002
2005
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2014
2016
2022
2022
2022

Year

2018
2017
2022
2002
2014
2002
2002
2004
2010
2017
2002
2005
2005
2007
2008
2009
2012
2016
2016
2022
2023
2023

SHG
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GOALIE SAVES

GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Year Saves (Minimum 33 percent of team’s minutes played)
Kami Weiner, JWU (Providence) 2016 1,202  Player, Team Year W-L-T Pct.*
Vanessa Carter, VTSU Castleton 2006 1,181 Kristin Lillie, Elmira 2002 10-0-0 1.000
Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley 2019 1,154  Diane Sawyer, Wis.-Stevens Point 2002 13-0-0 1.000
Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley 2017 1,123 Nigo!e E.IIilott, Manhattanville 2003 14-0-0 1.000
Lindsay DeLorie, PIymouth St. 2008 1022 Kristin L|I‘I|e, Elmira 2004 10-0-0 1.000
Rachael Young, Hamline 2003 1,008 Sargh Windhorst, Gust. Adolphus 2007 10-0-0 1.000
Kristin Suslowicz, Salve Regina 2005 1,001  Emily Klatt, Gust. Adolphus 2009 1200 1.000
Kayla Kolpitcke, Marian (WI) 2022 999 Chiara Trav_ersa, Norwich 2010 10-0-0 1.000
Jessica Auge, Buffalo St. 2022 990 Ashlley Davis, Plattsb_urgh St. 2020 19-0-0 1.000
Mary Keddie, Buffalo St. 2003 gg7  Denisa Jandova, Adrian 2021 12-0-0 1.000
Lindsay DeLorie, Plymouth St. 2009 982 Sophla Merageas, Middlebury 2022 20-0-0 1.000
Helen Cooney, Neumann 2019 955 Cam!lle Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 2016 27-1-0 964
Kristin Suslowicz, Salve Regina 2002 945 Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 2017 25-1-0 962
Amanda Chumbley, St. Olaf 2001 926  DBreanne Doylg, Plgttsburgh St. 2007 21-0-2 957
Rachel Stemerman, Wesleyan (CT) 2009 923  Anna Goldstein, Middiebury 2020 9-0-1 950
Kati Madouros, Middlebury 2002 8-0-1 944
SAVE PERCENTAGE *Ties computed as half win, half loss.
(Must have played 33 percent of team’s minutes)
Player, Team Year GA Saves Pct.
Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St. 2014 14 470 971 CARE E R REco RDS
Anna Goldstein, Middlebury 2020 6 189 969
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 2016 19 484 962
Elizabeth Hanson, Eimira 2020 14 339 .960
Sam Walther, Hamilton 2018 25 597 .960 Po INTS P ER GAM E
Kristen Pechacek, St. Catherine 2016 18 429 .960 Mini 50 laved
Denisa Jandova, Adrian 2021 10 241 gg0 (Minimum 50 games played)
Erin Pye, Williams 2023 24 581 960  Player, Team Years Games Pts. PPG
Nicki Werner, RIT 2007 9 211 959 Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002-05 10 237 215
Isabel lwachiw, Trinity (CT) 2008 24 o547 958 Ejizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 200205 108 226 2.09
Angela Hawthome, Utica 2023 23 50 958  gpelly Chessie, Bowdoin 200203 56 101 1.80
Alyssa Peterson, Endicott 2020 21 468 957 stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross 2009-12 105 189 1.80
Caitlin Walker, Amherst 2020 32 704 957 Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica ~ 2012-15 90 153 170
Sydney Be!lnskas, Trinity (CT) 2017 18 401 957 Amanda Conway, Norwich 2017-20 111 188 1.69
Lin Han, Middlebury 2020 15 326 956 \elissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 201518 12 186 1,66
Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St. 2019 23 496 956  Bre Simon, Hamline 2017-20 12 186 1.66
Sophia Merageas, Middlebury 2022 18 388 956 Annie Annunziato, Augsburg 2002-04 80 132 1.65
Rieley Jessie-Gerelli, Western New 2023 29 632 956  Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2004-07 102 167 164
Eng. Deana Wiegand, Utica 2004-07 104 170 163
GoAaLs AGAINST AVERAGE Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior 2004-07 100 163 1.63
, . Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville 2002-05 109 177 1.62
(Must have played 33 percent of team’s minutes) Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus ~ 2004-07 115 185 161
Player, Team Year Min. GA GAA  Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St. 2015-18 17 188 1.61
Kristin LI"le, Elmira 2003 659 5 046 Callie HOﬁ, UW'RlVer Falls 2018-22 122 196 1.61
Sydney Aveson, Platisburgh St. 2014 1462 14 057 KaylaCoady Emira AWyl Rl
Kristin Lillie, Elmira 2004 600 6 0.60 Kristin LeWICkI, Adrian 2014-17 113 179 1.58
Anna GO'dSteIn, Mlddlebury 2020 590 6 0.61 AnniIe Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 2018-22 114 177 1.55
Kati MadOUFOS, Mlddlebury 2002 569 6 0.63 Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St. 2006-09 115 177 1.54
Kristin L|II|e, Elmira 2002 626 7 0.67 KeIIy Crandall, Gust. AdO'phUS 2005-07 87 133 1.53
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 2016 1,659 19 0g9  Emiy Quizon, Middiebury 200306 M2 471 153
Emlly Klatt, Gust. AdO'phUS 2009 693 8 0.69 Meliss?l Belmonte, UMass Bpston 2004-07 103 157 1.52
Elizabeth Hanson, Elmira 2021 714 9 076 *S(g)lglitreeRausch, Hamline/Wis.-Eau  2020-23 81 122 1.51
fassl stibaf, Plaforigh & 2019 1,759 28 018 hhelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 201316 101 152 150
anielle Justice, Gust. Adolphus 2009 989 13 0.79 Emily Kearns, Saint Mary’s (MN) 2002-04 80 120 150
Bailey Thieben, Endicott 2022 508 8 080 y . Y :
Elizabeth Hanson, Elmira 2020 1,030 14 0.82  *Active Player
Liane Ortis, Manhattanville 2005 580 8 0.83
Sophie Goldberg, Adrian 2023 1437 3 083 POINTS
Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts.
Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002-05 10 120 17 237
Individual Leaders 6

Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts. GoaLs PER GAME
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 200205 108 120 106 226 L.
Galle Hoff, UW.River Fals 01822 12 97 99 196 (Minimum 50 games played)
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross 2009-12 105 103 86 189  Player, Team Years Gm G GPG
Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St. 2015-18 117 86 102 188  Ejizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2002-05 108 120 1.11
Amanda Conway, Norwich 2017-20 11 116 72 188  Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002-05 110 120 1.09
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 201518 112 97 89 186  Amanda Conway, Norwich 2017-20 111 16 1.05
Bre Simon, Hamline 201720 112 92 94 186 \ichelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 2013-16 101 103 1.02
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus 2004-07 115 78 107 185  stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross 2009-12 105 103 0.98
Kayla Coady, Elmira 200609 114 8 100 182 EmijyKeams, Saint Mary's (VIN) 2002-04 80 78 098
Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 201417 113 90 89 179 Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2004-07 102 98 09
Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville 2002-05 109 101 76 177 Tori Charron, Elmira/Norwich 2011-14 110 105 0.95
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh 2006-09 115 87 90 177 Zoe Baldwin, Hamilton 2003-06 98 91 0.93
S,t' Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville 2002-05 109 101 0.93
Annie Katonka, PIattsburgh St. 2018-22 114 99 78 177 Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior 2004-07 100 90 0.90
Julie Fortier, Norwich 200912 120 93 82 175 Ning Waidacher, St. Scholastica 201215 90 79 088
Ablgal' Stow, UW-River Falls 2019-23 122 74 101 175 *Sophle Rausch. Hamline/Wis.-Eau 2019-23 81 71 0.88
Emily Quizon, Middlebury 2003-06 112 64 107 171 Claire ’
Deana Wiegand, Utica 200407 104 74 9% 170  \elissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 2015-18 12 97 087
Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls 201417 120 81 87 168  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 2018-22 114 9 087
Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 200407 102 98 69 167  Clare Conway, Worcester St. 2022-23 45 39 0.87
Carly Moran, UW-River Falls 201518 119 84 83 167  Bre Simon, Hamline 2017-20 12 92 0.82
Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior 2004-07 100 90 73 163 Bek Lucas, Neumann 2015-18 90 72 0.80
Sophie Leclerc, Norwich 200811 M2 72 91 163  Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 2014-17 13 9 080
Chloe Kinsel, UW-River Falls 201316 123 83 79 162 Callie Hoff, UN-River Falls 2018-22 122 97 0.80
Melissa Belmonte, UMass Boston 2004-07 103 76 81 157 Chelsea B|ackburn’ Stevenson 2015-18 105 83 0.79
Tori Charron, Elmira/Norwich 2011-14 10 105 52 157 Kim Weiss, Trinity (CT) 2008-11 80 62 0.78
Julie Fortier, Norwich 2009-12 120 93 0.78
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St. 2006-09 115 87 0.76
Kaylee Merrill, SUNY Potsdam 2020-23 74 56 0.76
Lorna Gifis, Middlebury 2002-05 102 7 0.75
Shelly Chessie, Bowdoin 2002-03 56 42 0.75
Alysia Park, RIT 2002-05 106 79 0.75
GoALs
Player, Team Years Games Goals
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2002-05 108 120
Laura Hurd, Elmira 2002-05 110 120
Amanda Conway, Norwich 2017-20 M 116
Tori Charron, Elmira/Norwich 2011-14 110 105
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross 2009-12 105 103
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 2013-16 101 103
Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville 2002-05 109 101
Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 2018-22 114 99
Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2004-07 102 98
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 201518 112 97
Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls 2018-22 122 97
Julie Fortier, Norwich 2009-12 120 93
Bre Simon, Hamline 2017-20 12 92
Zoe Baldwin, Hamilton 2003-06 98 91
Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior 2004-07 100 90
Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 2014-17 13 90
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St. 2006-09 115 87
Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St. 2015-18 17 86
Carly Moran, UW-River Falls 2015-18 119 84
Chloe Kinsel, UN-River Falls 2013-16 123 83
Chelsea Blackburn, Stevenson 2015-18 105 83
Kayla Coady, Elmira 2006-09 14 82
Katie Stack, RIT 2008-11 109 81
Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls 201417 120 81
Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St. 2016-19 121 81
Individual Leaders 7



Assists PER GAME
(Minimum 50 games played)
Player, Team

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Shelly Chessie, Bowdoin

Annie Annunziato, Augsburg
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Emily Quizon, Middlebury
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Deana Wiegand, Utica

Kelly Crandall, Gust. Adolphus
Kayla Coady, Elmira

Samantha Benoit, Norwich

Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St.
Charissa Gawant, Elmira

Ashley Ryan, Elmira

Bre Simon, Hamline

Sarah Dagg, RIT

Stephanie Price, Utica

Jaclyn O'Neil, Elmira

Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas (MN)
Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls
Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
Sophie Leclerc, Norwich
Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury
Lindsey Boeser, St. Olaf

Lindsay Kurtis, Concordia-M'head
Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls
Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls

AsSSISTS
Player, Team

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Emily Quizon, Middlebury
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St.
Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls
Kayla Coady, Elmira

Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls
Deana Wiegand, Utica

Bre Simon, Hamline

Ashley Ryan, Elmira

Jaclyn O'Neil, Elmira

Sarah Dagg, RIT

Sophie Leclerc, Norwich

Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury
Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St.
Jessica Temesy, Manhattanville
Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls
Morgan Mordini, Elmira

Charissa Gawant, Elmira
Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas (MN)
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
Sophie McGovern, Norwich

Kelly O'Sullivan, Adrian

Jenna McCall, Elmira

Samantha Benoit, Norwich

POWER-PLAY GOALS
Player, Team
Tori Charron, Elmira/Norwich

Years Games

2002-05 110
2002-03 56
2002-04 80
2002-05 108
2003-06 112
2004-07 115
2004-07 104
2005-07 87
2006-09 114
2018-21 96
2015-18 17
2002-05 100
2012-15 109
2017-20 112
2008-11 109
2004-07 96
2003-06 110
2003-06 104
2019-23 122
2012-15 90
2009-12 105
2008-11 112
2006-09 110
2005-07 78
2002-04 62
2018-22 122
2018-22 93
Years Games
2002-05 110
2003-06 112
2004-07 115
2002-05 108
2015-18 117
2018-22 122
2006-09 114
2018-22 122
2004-07 104
2017-20 112
2012-15 109
2003-06 110
2008-11 109
2008-11 112
2006-09 115
2006-09 110
2014-17 113
2015-18 112
2003-06 116
2014-17 120
2019-23 123
2002-05 100
2003-06 104
2009-12 105
2017-20 118
2017-20 119
2007-10 116
2018-21 96
Years
2011-14

APG

1.06
1.05
0.99
0.98
0.96
0.93
0.92
0.92
0.88
0.88
0.87
0.86
0.85
0.84
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.82
0.82
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81

Assists

17
107
107
106
102
101

Player, Team

Tarasai Karega, Amherst

Laurie Bowler, Plattsburgh St.
Katie Stack, RIT

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St.
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior

Julie Fortier, Norwich

Amanda Conway, Norwich

Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Kayla Coady, Elmira

Jenna McCall, Elmira

Olivia Gilida, Alvernia

Kelly Crandall, Gust. Adolphus
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Laura Wilson, Lake Forest
Sophie Leclerc, Norwich

Teal Gove, Plattsburgh St.
Amanda Waigand, Marian (WI)
Sarah Markey, Salve Regina
Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St.
Stephanie Clegg, Amherst
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus
Cristina Masten, Bethel (MN)
Maddie Winslow, Middlebury
Katie Granato, Elmira

Madie Leidt, Middlebury

SHORT-HANDED GOALS
Player, Team

Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Katie Little, Manhattanville

Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls

Laura Hurd, Elmira

Kayla Meneghin, Plattsburgh St.
Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury

Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Sarah Dagg, RIT

Katie Stack, RIT

Nicole Grossmann, Wis.-Stevens Point
Katie Bennett, St. Olaf

Courtney DeHoey, Lake Forest
Samantha May, Neumann

Allison Eder-Zdechlik, Gust. Adolphus
*Allison Corser-James, Chatham
Colleen Baude, RIT

Missy Pacitti, Neumann

Jenn Clarke, Plattsburgh St.

Ingrid Neve, Gust. Adolphus
Susannah Brokl, St. Olaf

Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior

Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville/RIT
Jocelyn Kratchmer, Holy Cross
Ashton Hogan, Elmira

Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls

Chelsea Blackburn, Stevenson

Erica Power, Gust. Adolphus

*Kensie Malone, Oswego St.

*Active Player

Years

2006-09
2007-10
2008-11
2014-17
2018-22
2002-05
2004-07
2009-12
2017-20
2012-15
2006-09
2006-09
2007-10
2020-23
2005-07
2004-07
2005-08
2008-11
2010-13
2012-15
2012-15
2015-18
2009-12
2009-12
2009-12
2011-14
2015-18
2016-19
2018-22

Years

2002-05
2009-12
2006-09
2010-13
2018-22
2002-05
2015-18
2006-09
2014-17
2008-11
2008-11
2006-08
2005-08
2005-08
2005-08
2013-16
2021-23
2002
2002-05
2003-06
2004-06
2005-07
2004-07
2006, 08; 2007
2008-11
2012-15
2014-17
2015-18
2015-18
2021-23

NN N N N N~~~ ~ ~J 00 00 00 O0 OO OO O ©

Individual Leaders

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Player, Team

Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point
Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St.
Laura Hurd, Elmira

Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St.
Cristina Masten, Bethel (MN)
Kristin Lewicki, Adrian

Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St.
Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest
Chloe Kinsel, UN-River Falls
Maddie Winslow, Middlebury
Chelea Blackburn, Stevenson
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
Julie Fortier, Norwich

Madie Leidt, Middlebury

Carolyn Draayer, Gust. Adolphus
Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville
Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston
Sophie Leclerc, Norwich

Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls

Emily Kearns, Saint Mary’s (MN)
Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
Lorna Gifis, Middlebury

Marissa O'Neil, Bowdoin

Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior

Kayla Coady, Elmira

Stephanie Moberg, Plattsburgh St.
Jessica Grubbs, Adrian

Jillian Gibbs, Endicott

Sara Krauseneck, Plattsburgh St.

GOALIE SAVES
Player, Team

Jillian Moffat, Lebanon Valley

Kristin Suslowicz, Salve Regina

Toni Menth, Augsburg

Teraysa White, New England Col./St.
Scholastica

Rachel Stemerman, Wesleyan (CT)

Gabby Petrill, Connecticut Col.

Regina Sullivan, MIT

Olivia Schultz, Wis-Stevens Point

Rachael Young, Hamline

Chiara Pfosi, Aurora

Brianne Wheeler, Colby

Vanessa Carter, VTSU Castleton

Leah Hallett, UMass Boston

Beth Spurrier, Bethel (MN)

Lindsay DeLorie, Plymouth St.

Meredith MacKinnon, Trinity (CT)

Ali Ponte, Plymouth St.

Annah Smiddy, Finlandia

Paige Turner, Wis.-Eau Claire

Mel Gerten, St. Catherine

Helen Cooney, Neumann

Amanda Alexander, Marian (WI)

Jennifer O’Connell, Salve Regina

Mary Keddie, Buffalo St.

Shannon Donnelly, Neumann

Years

2002-05
2015-18
2002-05
2016-19
2011-14
2014-17
2018-22
2006-09
2009-12
2013-16
2013-16
2015-18
2015-18
2004-07
2009-12
2018-22
2012-15
2002-05
2004-07
2008-11
2009-12
2018-22
2002-04
2002-05
2002-05
2002-05
2004-07
2006-09
2007-10
2008-11
2017-20
2019-23

Years

2017-20
2002-05
2007-10

2009-12, 13

2006-09
2003-06
2002-05
2019-23
2003-06
2018-22
2011-14
2005-08
2009-12
2006-09
2007-09
2000-04
2011-14
2017-20
2013-16
2008-11
2017-20
2012-15
2016-19
2002-04
2010-13

Saves

4,444
3,202
3,145
3,111

3,012
2,969
2,963
2,794
2,791
2,760
2,732
2,726
2,667
2,608
2,575
2,566
2,564
2,489
2,484
2,444
2410
2,390
2,390
2,386
2,365

Player, Team Years Saves
Allegra Grant, Wesleyan (CT) 2017-20 2,346
SAVE PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 1,000 saves)

Player, Team Years Shots Saves Pct.

2019-22 1256 1,198  .954
201417 1,482 1406 949
2019-22 1,080 1,033  .949
201518 2376 2,252  .948
2002-05 1,081 1,024 947
201417 1,379 1306  .947
2019-22 1,897 1,796  .947
201619 2,028 1917 945
201518 1,498 1416  .945
2017-20 2,362 2232  .945
201114 1,702 1606 944
2003-05 1,212 1,143 943
2007-10 1,493 1408  .943
201518 2,149 2,023 941
201518 1,746 1643  .941
201719 1,564 1,471 941
201114 1,827 1,718 940
2017-20 1,323 1244 940
201114 2252 2117 940
2018-21 1,530 1438  .940
2017-20 1,950 1,832  .939
2017-20 2499 2346  .939
201518 1,336 1254 939
2017-20 2,070 1944 939
2019-22 1,506 1,604  .939

Denisa Jandova, Adrian

Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St.
Nina Prunster, Colby

Sam Walther, Hamilton

Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville
Katherine Chester, Connecticut Col.
Caitlin Walker, Amherst

Vendela Jonsson, Endicott
Kelcey Crawford, Elmira

Lexi Thomeczek, St. Scholastica
Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St.
Rosina Schiff, Rensselaer
Melissa Kunzelman, Wis.-Superior
Sydney Belinskas, Trinity (CT)
Kristen Pechacek, St. Catherine
Kerri St. Denis, Bowdoin

Alexa Pujol, Trinity (CT)

Lin Han, Middlebury

Alise Riedel, St. Thomas (MN)
Julia Benjamin, U New England
Jacque Rogers, Lake Forest
Allegra Grant, Wesleyan (CT)
Sabrina Dobbins, Amherst

Caty Flagg, UMass Boston
Chloe Heiting, Williams

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,500 minutes and two seasons)

Player, Team Years Mins. GA GAA
Kristin Lillie, Elmira 2002-04 1,885 18 0.57
Sophie Goldberg, Adrian 2019-23 2,658 36 0.81
Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St. 2016-19 3,231 51 0.95
Denisa Jandova, Adrian 2019-22 3,589 58 0.97
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 201417 4,624 76 0.99

Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville

Katie McCoy, Gust. Adolphus

Alyssa Peterson, Endicott

Ashley Davis, Plattsburgh St.

*Sophia Merageas, Middlebury

Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St.

Danielle Justice, Gust. Adolphus

Stephanie Martin, Elmira/Wis.-Eau
Claire

Mandy Mackrell, Plattsburgh St.

Laurie King, Norwich

Kati Madouros, Middlebury

Kelcey Crawford, Elmira

Liane Ortis, Manhattanville

Stephanie Martin, Elmira/Wis.-Eau
Claire

Lilla Nease, Plattsburgh St.

Lin Han, Middlebury

Diane Sawyer, Wis.-Stevens Point

Emily McKissock, Bowdoin

Nina Prunster, Colby

Danielle Beattie, Plattsburgh St.

Renee Kirnan, Manhattanville

Melissa Kunzelman, Wis.-Superior

Céleste Robert, Norwich

Bailey Mertz, Connecticut Col.

2002-05 3,439 57 0.99
2020-23 4,405 74 1.01
2017-20 2,390 42 1.05
2019-23 2,502 45 1.08
2022-23 2,120 40 1.13
201114 5015 96 1.15
2009-12 4,980 97 1.17
2019-22 3,843 7 1.20

2008-11 2,895 59 1.22
201518 3,922 80 1.22
2002-04 2,249 46 1.23
201518 3,990 82 1.23
200508 1,693 35 1.24
2019-23 5237 108 1.24

2020-23 1,762 37 1.26
2017-20 3,803 79 1.25
2002-04 2,044 44 1.29
2002-03 2,853 62 1.30
2019-22 2,579 56 1.30
2006-09 3,117 68 1.31
2002-04 2,199 48 1.31
2007-10 3,859 85 1.32
201417 2,652 59 1.33
2016-19 2,606 58 1.34

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Mins. GA GAA Player, Team Years W-L-T  *Pct.

Katherine Chester, Connecticut Col. 2014-17 3,274 73 1.34  Danielle Beattie, Plattsburgh St. 2006-09 42-8-3 821
*Active player Stephanie Martin, Elmira/Wis-Eau Claire 2019-23 68-13-5 820 A N N U A L I N D I VI D U A L c H A M P I o N s
Sami Miller, UW-River Falls 2019-23 67143 815
Caroline Hu, Amherst 2008-11 40-8-3 814 Y PL T G Asst A
GoALIE WINS Angie Hall, UW-River Falls 201518  77-166 808 2009  Kayla Coady, Elmira 30 35 117
) Céleste Robert, Norwich 2014-17 18-4-1 804 PoINTS PER GAME 2010  Jessica Shroeder, Neumann 25 28 1.12
Player, Team Years Wins . 2011 Arianne Yokoyama, RIT 30 33 1.10
Angie Hall, UW-River Falls 2015-18 77 Tles computed as haif win, half loss. Year Player, Team Games G A Pts. AG. 7012  Sarianne Lynn, Nowich 31 33 106
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 2014-17 75 2002 Laura Hurd, Eimira 28 40 37 77 275 2013  Michelle Fischer, St. Scholastica 28 30 1.07
Erin Conolly, Wis.-Eau CIai?e 2017-20 72 GOALIE SHUTOUTS 2003 Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 2 21 24 51 232 2014  Isabel Waidacher, St. Scholastica 22 23 1.05
Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St. 2011-14 69  Player, Team Years SH 2004 Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 26 26 30 5 215 2015  Ashley Ryan, Eimira 30 42 1.40
Mackenzie Torpy, St. Thomas (MN 2016-19 68 ) 2005 Laura Hurd, Elmira 28 25 33 58 207 2016  Logan Taylor, Adrian 29 31 1.07
Ay S, W Stvens Pt 200407 B S ton Bt Gt o o 2006 Tanaya Reiz, St. Thomas (MN) 25 21 28 49 196 2017 Dani Sibley, UN-River Fall 2 3 131
el - S - s 2 e e 5§ 2 L I fmamie 2 2
ami Miller, UN-River Falls - : : , d , )
Carolyne Roy, Plattsburgh St. 2002-05 62 E:g:avl\\f:l(t?: " gsglltAogo' hus gg;g;g gg 2009 Kayla Coady, Elmira 30 21 35 5 187 2020 Samantha Benoit, Norwich 28 29 1.01
Kate Kogut, Middlebury 2003-06 62 Amy Statz \)Xlis -StévenspPoint 2004-07 25 2010 Kim Herring, Lake Forest 26 28 25 53 204 2021 Jess Adams, Elmira 14 20 143
Danielle Justice, Gust. Adolphus 2009-12 61 Lauren Bradel, St Thomas (MN) 200710 25 2011 Sophie Leclerc, Norwich 29 26 28 54 18 2022 Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls 26 41 158
Katie McCoy, Gqst Adolphus 2020-23 61 Danielle Justice, Gust. Adolphus 2009-12 2 2012 Julie Fortier, Norwich 30 3 24 55 183 2023 Darci Matson, Aurora 27 33 1.22
Jade Walsh, Adrian 201417 58 Canmille Leonard, Platisburgh St. 2014-17 24 2013 Teal Gove, Plattsburgh St. 02 2 80 167 p p G
Breanne Doyle, Plattsburgh St. 2003, 05-07 5  Vendela Jonsson, Endicott 201619 24 2014 Kelsey Kusch, Adrian 21 22 25 47 174 OWER-FLAY GOALS
Edith Rocin, Eia 200205 gy e King, Nomwich 2162 2% Velows Shevran Pltsougn St 26 28 27 5 oqp Yo Playen Team Games PG
Ke:cey Crawiord, Emira 2015-18 53  <assiAbboft, Platisburgh St 2016-19 2 2017 Dani Sibley, UW-River Falls 29 27 38 65 224 2002 Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior 26 12
Laurie King, Norwich 2015-18 5p  Alison Cubberley, Emira 2006-09 22 2018 Amanda Conway, Norwich 31 34 25 59 190 2003 Amber Neil, Middiebury 2 12
Vendela Joﬁsson Endicott 2016-19 51 Mackenzie _Torpy, St._Thomas (MN) 2016-19 22 2019 Bre Simon, Hamline 30 27 37 64 213 2004  Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 30 10
Jacque Rogers, Lake Forest 2017-20 51 -auren Sullvan, Eimira 2010-13 22 2020 Amanda Conway, Norwich 29 3 27 59 203 2005 Loma Gifis, Middiebury 30 10
Chiara Plos, Aurora 2018-22 51 acque Rogers, Lake Forest 2017-20 22 2021 Jess Adams, Elmira 14 9 20 29 207 2006 TarasaiKarega, Amherst 24 9
Elise Riedel, St. Thomas (MN) 2011-14 5o  Cn Conolly, Wis.-Eau Claire 2017-20 22 2022 Callie Hoff, UN-River Falls 2% 26 41 67 258 2007  Maegan Geypens, RIT 26 10
. vl O T Kelcey Crawford, Elmira 2015-18 21 2023 Darci Mat ! A 97 31 33 64 237 Sara Mickelson, Hamline 27 10
C|n<.jy Fortin, Norwich 2008-11 S0 Kristin Lillie, Elmira 2002-04 20 arci Matson, Aurora . 2008 Laurie Bowler Platisburgh St . =
Adrllanna Brehm, Nazareth 2019-22 50 Edith RaCine, Elmira 2002-05 20 G P G 2009 Jenna McCaII‘ Elmira : 30 13
Elaine Vonderembse, RIT 2002:04 49 Amanda DiNella, Gust. Adolphus 2016-19 20 OALS FER GAME 2010 Kaii ’ po 10
Nicole Eliott, Manhattanville 200205 49 : : Goals A DD Gihets e eh A
Lauren Bra d‘el St. Thomas (M) 2007-10 49 Demga Jandova, Adngn 2019-21 20 Year Player, Team Games oals Vg. 2011 Tori Charron, Elmira 2% 12
Cassi Camobell. UW-River Falls 2008-11 49  S0phie Goldberg, Adrian 2020-23 20 2002  Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. 27 39 144 2012 Olivia Rork, Adrian 28 11
22l Carolyne Roy, Plattsburgh St. 2002-05 19 2003  Zoe Baldwin, Hamilton 23 30 1.23 Kourtney Kunichika, RIT 30 11
inanda Difleka, Gust Adolpnis: = 201619 19 Melissa Kunzelman, Wis.-Superior 2007-10 19 2004  Andrea Ciarletta, UMass Boston 2% 30 145 2013 Megan Doyen, Amherst 25 9
ool GIUEHnAS R AREaNCE e 39 Isabel wachiv, Trinity (CT) 2007-10 18 2005 Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior 2B 5 109 Teal Gove, Plattsburgh St 30 9
Denisa Jandova, Adrian 2018 % LexiBloom, Middebury 2008-11 18 2006 Jil Nolan, Utica 21 23 110 2014 Tori Charron, Norwich 31 10
GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE Lexi Thomeczek, St. Scholastica 2017-20 18 2007  Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT 26 32 123 2015 Cassidy Delainey, Elmira 29 17
. . , 2008  Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville 29 32 110 2016  Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 29 11
(Minimum 25 wins) 2009 Kameron Klauber, MIT 22 23 105 2017 Kistin Lewicki, Adrian 31 12
Player, Team Years W-L-T  *Pct. 2010  Katie Stack, RIT 27 31 115 2018  Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St. 30 12
iotin | illi ; ¥ 1. 2011 Tori Charron, Elmira 26 28 1.08 2019  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 3 1
EZ;“{ﬂeL'ﬂgi;n'ifQ[rélaﬁsburgh st 58?53‘; ??,18 328 2012 Julie Fortner, Norwich 30 31 103 2020 Olivia Gilida, Alvernia 25 12
Ashley Davis, Plattsburgh St. 2019-23 36-2-1 936 2013 Tori Charron, Norwich 28 30 107 2021  Emma Crocker, Elmira 13 5
Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St. 2016-19 4842 907 2014 Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 25 29 1.16 Hannah Cunha, Marian (WI) 12 5
Lilla Nease, Plattsburgh St. 2020-23 2630 897 2015 Ashton Hogan, Elmira 30 32 1.07 Taylor Murray, St. Scholastica 16 5
Liane Ortis, Manhattanville 2005-08 25.3.0 893 2016 Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 27 33 1.22 Sarah Pearson, Concordia Wisconsin 19 5
Kate Kogut, Middlebury 2003-06 62-6-4  .889 2017 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 29 33 114 2022  CatAppleyard, Middlebury 27 10
Alyssa Peterson, Endicott 2017-20 3541 888 2018  Bek Lucas, Neumann 23 27 147 Kora Torkelson, UW-River Falls 27 10
Elizabeth Hanson, Elmira 2018-21 3441 885 gg;g mgzgg ggzwgy Hgm gg gg 1% 2023 Sophie Rausch, Wis.-Eau Claire 28 12
i i " 5. way, .
g;g;?yffe(i%\ﬁﬁgﬂzgurgh st 281??2 ‘6‘322 SZS 2021 Tristen Tolan, Elmira 14 14 100 SHORT-HANDED GOALS
Brooke Gibson, Adrian 2014-17 34-5-0 872 2022 Annlg Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 27 35 1.30 Year Player, Team Games SHG
Laurie King, Norwich 2015-18 52-6-5 865 2023  Gabrielle Cox, Manhattanville 27 31 115
Diane Sawyer, Wis.-Stevens Point 200204 3150 861 2002 Colleen Baude, RIT 27 !
Katie McCoy, Gust. Adolphus 202023 6193 856 AssisTs PER GAME 2003 f\::ﬁ?gf\tgni'rf’;g& i'ﬁg:ﬁﬂ:gh St % Z
Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville 2002-05 49-7-4 850 Year Player, Team Games Asst. Avg. Liz Flanagan, Uni’on (NY) 2 4
Breanne Doyle, Plattsburgh St 2003,0507 5594 838 2002 Colleen Baude, RIT 27 42 156 Laura Hurd, Elmira 27 4
Gl s bt 0143 3361 838 2003 Angela Kapus, Middlebury 2 35 135 2004  Eden Self, Hamilon 2% 4
oophie: Goldberg, Adrian s TN O 2004  Kristi Bland, Utica 2 33 127 2005 Elizabeth Gibson, Platisburgh St. 29 5
JaselialstiAdanis 2OMA=AT 8= 06624 2005  Emily Quizon, Middiebury 30 38 127 2006  Annmarie Celino, Middlebury 29 7
Keloey Crawford, Elmira 201518 53104 821 2006  Maureen Hardwick, St. Thomas (MN) 25 32 128 2007 Danielle Nagymarosi, RIT 2 7
2007  Deana Wiegand, Utica 26 30 115 2008  Gina Baranzelli, Wis.-Superior 30 5

-
-
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Year Player, Team Games SHG
2009  Katie Stack, RIT 26 5
2010  Katie Little, Manhattanville 27 7 SAVE PERCENTAGE
2011 Sarah Dagg, RIT 30 4
Christine Williams, Buffalo St. 24 4 Year Player, Team Gm  GA Saves Pct.
2012 Kaylee Keys, St. Thomas (MN) 23 4 2002 Kati Madouros, Middlebury 10 6 116 .951
2013  Breanna Peterson, Saint Mary's (MN) 23 3 2003  Rosina Schiff, Rensselaer 14 16 292 948
2014 Kristin Lewicki, Adrian 27 5 2004 Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville 16 13 270 954
2015  Ashton Hogan, Elmira 30 6 2005 Liane Ortis, Manhattanville 10 8 154 951
2016 Erin Gehen, Buffalo St. 25 5 2006 Rikki Nespor, Wis.-Superior 13 16 270 944
2017  Dani Sibley, UN-River Falls 29 4 2007  Nicki Werner, RIT 10 9 211 959
2018  Jane Morrisette, UMass Boston 28 3 2008 Isabel lwachiw, Trinity (CT) 21 24 547 958
Erica Power, Gust. Adolphus 27 3 2009 Lauren Bradel, St. Thomas (MN) 21 24 462 951
2019  Lila Toczek, Buffalo St. 25 3 2010 Isabel lwachiw, Trinity (CT) 25 32 637 952
Alexia Klaas, St. Scholastica 28 3 2011 Lexi Bloom, Middlebury 26 28 504 947
Callie Hoff, UW-River Falls 28 3 2012  Laura Chamberlain, RIT 20 20 388  .951
Kortney Diaz, Adrian 31 3 2013  Alexa Pujol, Trinity (CT) 20 27 563 .954
2020  Kaleigh Martinson, Wis.-Superior 27 4 2014  Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St. 24 14 470 971
Sydney Simone, Lake Forest 28 4 2015  Sydney Belinskas, Trinity (CT) 19 30 546 948
2021  Eliza Beaudin, Eimira 14 4 2016  Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 28 19 484 962
Allison Corser-James, Chatham 13 4 2017  Sydney Belinskas, Trinity (CT) 13 18 401 957
2022  Callie Hoff, UN-River Falls 26 5 2018  Brooke Wolejko, Plattsburgh St. 13 13 329 962
Kensie Malone, Augsburg 25 5 2019  KassiAbbott, Plattsburgh St. 31 23 496 .95
Morgan Miller, Manhattanville 26 5 2020  Anna Goldstein, Middlebury 10 6 189 .969
2023  Gabrielle Cox, Manhattanville 27 4 2021  Denisa Jandova, Adrian 14 10 241 960
Holley Riva, Elmira 27 4 2022  Sophia Merageas, Middlebury 20 18 388 .956
2023  Erin Pye, Williams 18 24 581 960
GAME-WINNING GOALS
Year Player, Team Games GWG GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE
2002  Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point 27 10  Year  Player, Team Gm Min. GA GAA
2003  Zoe Baldwin, Hamilton 23 6 2002 Kati Madouros, Middlebury 10 569 6 063
Angela Kapus, Middlebury 26 6 2003 Kristin Lillie, Elmira 11 659 5 046
Emily Teachout, Wis.-Stevens Point 27 6 2004 Kristin Lillie, EImira 10 600 6 060
2004  Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point 29 9 2005 Liane Ortis, Manhattanville 8 580 8 083
2005  Laura Hurd, Elmira 28 8 2006  Rikki Nespor, Wis.-Superior 13 788 16 1.22
Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus 30 8 2007  Nicki Werner, RIT 10 604 9 089
2006  Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St. 30 7 2008 Melissa Kunzelman, Wis.-Superior 14 838 13 0.93
2007  Tarasai Karega, Amherst 29 8 2009  Emily Klatt, Gust. Adolphus 12 693 8 0.69
2008  Gina Baranzelli, Wis.-Superior 30 8 2010 Danielle Justice, Gust. Adolphus 20 1,121 18 0.96
2009  Jessica Grubbs, Adrian 25 8 2011  Lexi Bloom, Middlebury 26 1533 28 1.10
2010  Kim Herring, Lake Forest 26 9 2012  Laura Chamberlain, RIT 19 1,105 20 1.09
2011 Kayte Holtz, Bowdoin 26 7 2013 Lauren Sullivan, Elmira 20 1,223 24 118
Jenna Westerham, Concordia-Mhead 27 7 2014  Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St. 24 1,462 14 057
2012 Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus 30 8 2015  Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 22 1,277 26 122
2013  Cristina Masten, Bethel (MN) 27 7 2016  Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 28 1,659 19 0.69
2014  Tori Charron, Norwich 31 10 2017  Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St. 26 1,509 28 1.1
2015  Cassidy Delainey, Elmira 29 7 2018  Brooke Wolejko, Plattsburgh St. 13 818 13 0.95
2016 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 26 8 2019  Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St. 31 1,759 23 078
Michelle Greeneway, Lake Forest 27 8 2020 Anna Goldstein, Middlebury 10 590 6 061
2017 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 29 11 2021  Elizabeth Hanson, Elmira 13 714 10 084
2018  Courtney Moriarty, Plattsburgh St. 30 14 2022  Bailey Thieben, Endicott 10 598 8 080
2019  Jillian Gibbs, Endicott 28 7 2023  Sophie Goldberg, Adrian 24 1437 20 0.83
2020  Nicole Unsworth, Plattsburgh St. 26 6
Abigail Stow, UW-River Falls 27 6
Nicole Guagliardo, Adrian 28 6
Emma Crocker, Elmira 28 6
2021  Jessica VonRuden, Adrain 21 5 GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
2022  Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh St. 27 11 Year Player, Team W-L-T Pct.*
2023  Sara Krauseneck, Plattsburgh St. 29 8 2002 Diane Sawyer, Wis.-Stevens Point 13-0-0 1.000
Kristin Lillie, Elmira 10-0-0 1.000
2003  Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville 14-0-0 1.000
2004  Kristin Lillie, Elmira 10-0-0 1.000
2005 Liane Ortis, Manhattanville 9-1-0 900
2006  Kate Kogut, Middlebury 21-2-0 913
2007  Sarah Windhorst, Gust. Adolphus 10-0-0 1.000
2008  Breanna Scavo, Gust. Adolphus 22-3-0 .880
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Year

2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Player, Team

Emily Klatt, Gust. Adolphus
Chiara Traversa, Norwich
Cindy Fortin, Norwich

Laura Chamberlain, RIT
Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St.
Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St.

Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St.
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St.
Camille Leonard, Plattsburgh St.

Laurie King, Norwich

Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St.
Ashley Davis, Plattsburgh St.
Denisa Jandova, Adrian
Sophia Merageas, Middlebury
Katie McCoy, Gust. Adolphus

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

W-L-T
12-0-0
10-0-0
18-2-0
17-1-1
23-1-2
2211
20-2-0
27-1-0
25-1-0
22-1-3
29-2-0
19-0-0
12-0-0
20-0-0
26-3-0

Pct.*

1.000
1.000
900
921
1.000
938
909
964
962
904
935
1.000
1.000
1.000
897
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il women'’s ice hockey records began with the 2001-02
season and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service
by institutions participating in the statistics rankings. In statistical rankings,
the rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

GOALS SCORED
Period
10—Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham, Nov. 14, 2003 (2nd)

Game
19—Adrian vs. Finlandia (0), Jan. 20, 2023

Game, Both Teams
23—Hamline (16) vs. Chatham (7), Jan. 6, 2007

Season
198—Manhattanville, 2003 (31 games, 6.39 per game)

GoALs SCORED PER GAME

Season
6.64—Elmira, 2021 (14 games, 93 goals)

MosT ASSISTS
Game
31—Utica vs. Chatham, Feb. 7, 2004; Adrian vs. Finlandia, Jan. 20, 2023

Game, Both Teams
33—Utica (31) vs. Chatham (2), Feb. 7, 2004

Season
289—Norwich, 2012 (31 games, 9.32 per game)

FEWEST ASSISTS

Season
11—New England Col., 2002 (12 games, 0.92 per game)

POINTS SCORED

Game
50—Adrian vs. Finlandia, Jan. 20, 2023 (19 goals, 31 assists)

Game, Both Teams
52—Hamline (39) vs. Chatham (13), Jan. 6, 2007

Season
472—Norwich, 2012 (31 games, 15.23 per game)

POWER-PLAY GOALS

Game
7—Manhattanville (10) vs. Saint Michael’s (2), Nov. 22, 2008

Season
55—EImira, 2009 (30 games, 1.83 per game)

POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE

Game (minimum 4 opportunities)
1.000—Elmira vs. Chatham, Nov. 4, 2005 (4-4); Connecticut Col. vs.
Williams, Feb. 11, 2006 (4-4); Concordia-M’head vs. Augsburg, Jan. 31,
2009 (4-4); Middlebury vs. Wesleyan (CT), Jan. 31, 2010 (4-4); Norwich
(4-4) vs. Nichols, Feb. 19, 2010 (4-4); Plattsburgh St. vs. Norwich, Feb.
8, 2012 (4-4); New England Col. vs. Salve Regina, Feb. 15, 2013 (4-4);
Lake Forest vs. Adrian, Feb. 15, 2014 (4-4)

Season
.356—UW-River Falls, 2022 (101 opportunities, 36 goals)

SHORT-HANDED GOALS
Game
7—Elmira vs. Salem St., Nov. 5, 2022

Season
17—Plattsburgh St., 2002 (27 games, 0.63 per game)

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED
Season

19—Plattsburgh St., 2014 (30 games)
SCORING DEFENSE
Season

0.63—Plattsburgh St., 2014 (19 goals allowed, 30 games)
PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE
Season

.988—Bowdoin, 2003 (80 opportunities, one goal allowed)
LOWEST GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Season

0.63—Plattsburgh St., 2014 (19 goals allowed, 1,824 minutes)
MosT GoALS ALLOWED
Season

227—MIT, 2003 (21 games)
MosT GoALs ALLOWED PER GAME

Season
11.89—MIIT, 2002 (226 goals allowed, 19 games)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
19—Adrian (19) vs. Finlandia (0), Jan. 20, 2023

SCORING MARGIN PER GAME

Season
5.56—RIT, 2002 (174 goals scored, 24 goals allowed, 27 games)

WINNING PERCENTAGE
*1.000—Middlebury (27-0-0), 2022

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

WINs
29—Plattsburgh St. (29-1-0, .967), 2016; Plattsburgh St. (29-2-0, .935),
2019

LOSSES
25—Finlandia (0-25-0), 2016

FEwWEST WINS
0—23 times

FEWEST LOSSES

0—Plattsburgh St. (27-0-2), 2007; Adrian (20-0-1), 2021; Middlebury (27-
0-0), 2022

TIES
8—Augsburg (6-11-8), 2012

HomE WINS

18—Plattsburgh St. (18-0-1), 2007; Gust. Adolphus (18-0-0), 2013; Adrian
(26-4-0), 2023

RoAbD WINS
13—Gust. Adolphus (13-3-0), 2006; Elmira (13-0-0), 2016

Team Records
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OVERTIME GAMES
10—Lake Forest (11-7-7), 2007; Augsburg (6-11-8), 2012

OVERTIME WINS

4—7 times

OVERALL WINNING STREAK
31—Middlebury, Nov. 19, 2021-Nov. 26, 2022

OVERALL UNBEATEN STREAK
35—Plattsburgh St., Nov. 4, 2006-Nov. 24, 2007

OVERALL LOSING STREAK
73—Chatham, Oct. 18, 2002-Jan. 20, 2007

OVERALL WINLESS STREAK
96—Chatham, Oct. 18, 2002-Jan. 19, 2008

HoMmE WINNING STREAK
44—Plattsburgh St., Dec. 1, 2017-Nov. 20, 2021

HoME LOSING STREAK
35—Chatham, Nov. 2, 2002-Jan. 20, 2007

RoAD WINNING STREAK
24—RIT, Feb. 7, 2010-Jan. 13, 2012

RoAD LOSING STREAK
60—Finlandia, Feb. 3, 2012-Nov. 3, 2017

PENALTY MINUTES

Game
56—Nichols vs. New England Col., Nov. 4, 2016 (17 penalties)

Game, Both Teams

87—Nichols (56) vs. New England Col. (31), Nov. 4, 2016 (27 penalties)

Season
474—Manhattanville, 2007 (28 games, 16.93 per game)

PENALTIES
Game

17—Nichols vs. New England Col., Nov. 4, 2016 (56 penalty minutes)

Game, Both Teams
27—Nichols (17) vs. New England Col. (10), Nov. 4, 2016

FEWEST PENALTY MINUTES

Season
22—MIT, 2003 (21 games, 1.05 per game)

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

Official NCAA Division Il women's ice hockey records began with the 2001-02  No.  Team vs. Opponent Date
season and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service  og Utica vs. Chatham Nov. 19. 2004
by institutions participating in the statistics ranking;. !n stat_istical rankings, 28 RIT vs. SUNY Potsdam Nov. 21' 2009
thg rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none 7 RIT vs. Chatham De.c 2’ 2011
exists, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate. ' . oG
27 Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 29, 2010
27 Elmira vs. King’s (PA) Jan. 29, 2019
26 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael's Jan. 11, 2002
SINGLE-GAME RECORDS 2 Platisburgh St. vs. Chatham Nov. 14, 2003
26 Utica vs. King's (PA) Nov. 12, 2021
25 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael’'s Feb. 10, 2002
24 Elmira vs. Neumann Jan. 11, 2003
24 Elmira vs. Neumann Jan. 12, 2003
GoALs 24 Elmira vs. Chatham Oct. 30, 2004
Period 24 Southern Me. vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 15, 2010
24 SUNY Canton vs. King's (PA) Oct. 31, 2021
No. Team vs. Opponent (Period ) Date 24  Adrian vs. Finlandia Jan. 13, 2023
10 Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham (2nd) Nov. 14, 2003 .
9 Sacred Heart vs. MIT (3rd) Nov. 17,2001 Combined
9 Gust. Adolphus vs. Lake Forest (3rd) Nov.5,2005 No. Team (Asst.) vs. Opponent (Asst.) Date
31 Adrian (31) vs. Finlandia (0) Jan. 20, 2023
No. Team vs. Opponent (Goals) Date
i i ) 30 RIT (28) vs. SUNY Potsdam (2) Nov. 21, 2009
19 Adrian vs. Finlandia (0) Jan. 20,2023 29 Hamline (23) vs. Chatham (6) Jan. 6, 2007
18 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael’s (0) Jan. 11,2002 928 Elmira (28) vs. Chatham (0) Oct. 29, 2004
18 Utica vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 19,2004 28  Utica (28) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 19, 2004
17 Sacred Heart vs. MIT (0) Nov. 17,2001 28  Hamline (21) vs. Concordia-Mhead (7) Feb. 3, 2018
17 RiTvs. MIT(0) Jan. 19,2002 27 Manhattanville (21) vs. VTSU Castleton (6) Feb. 13, 2005
17 Rensselaer vs. MIT (0) Feb. 16,2002 27  Manhattanville (26) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 29, 2010
17 RIT vs. SUNY Potsdam (1) Nov. 21,2009 27 RIT (27) vs. Chatham (0) Dec. 2, 2011
17 Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 29,2010 26 Manhattanville (26) vs. Saint Michael’s (0) Jan. 11, 2002
17 Stevenson vs. Daniel Webster (0) Jan. 29,2016 26 Plattsburgh St. (26) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 14, 2003
16 Manhattanville vs. MIT (0) Nov. 18,2001 26 Utica (26) vs. King's (PA) (0) Nov. 12, 2021
16 Utica vs. Chatham (1) Feb.7,2004 26  Plattsburgh St. (25) vs. Buffalo St. (1) Feb. 19, 2022
16 Neumann vs. Chatham (2) Jan. 15, 2005
16 Hamline vs. Chatham (7) Jan.6.2007 POINTS
16 Southern Me. vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 15, 2010 :
16 Elmira vs. King's (PA) (0) Jan. 29 2019 Single Team
16 Nazareth vs. King's (PA) (1) Feb.5 2022 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
. 50 Adrian vs. Finlandia Jan. 20, 2023
Combined 47 Uticavs. Chatham Feb. 7, 2004
No.  Team (Goals) vs. Opponent (Goals) Date 46  Utica vs. Chatham Nov. 19, 2004
23 Hamline (16) vs. Chatham (7) Jan.6,2007 45  RITvs. SUNY Potsdam Nov. 21, 2009
19 VTSU Castleton (13) vs. Chatham (6) Nov. 12,2004 44 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael's Jan. 11, 2002
19 Adrian (19) vs. Finlandia (0) Jan. 20,2023 44 Manhattanville vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 29, 2010
18 Manhattanville (18) vs. Saint Michael’s (0) Jan. 11,2002 43 Elmiravs. King's (PA) Jan. 29, 2019
18 Utica (18) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 19,2004 42  Elmira vs. Chatham Oct. 29, 2004
18 Neumann (16) vs. Chatham (2) Jan. 15,2005 42 RIT vs. Chatham Dec. 2, 2011
18 RIT (17) vs. SUNY Potsdam (1) Nov. 21,2009 41 Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham Nov. 14, 2003
18 Hamline (13) vs. Concordia-Mhead Feb.3,2018 40  RITvs. MIT Jan. 19, 2002
17 Sacred Heart (17) vs. MIT (0) Nov. 17,2001 40 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael’s Feb. 10, 2002
17 RIT (17) vs. MIT (0) Jan. 19,2002 40 Southern Me. vs. Plymouth St. Jan. 15, 2010
17 Rensselaer (17) vs. MIT (0) Feb. 16,2002 40 Plattsburgh St. vs. Buffalo St. Feb. 19, 2022
17 Utica (16) vs. Chatham (1) Feb. 7, 2004 :
17 Manhattanville (17) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 29,2019 Combined
17 Nazareth (16) vs. King’s (PA) (1) Feb.5,2022 No. Team (Pts.) vs. Opponent (Pts.) Date
52 Hamline (39) vs. Chatham (13) Jan. 6, 2007
AssisTts 50  Utica (47) vs. Chatham (3) Feb. 7, 2004
Single Team 50  Adrian (50) vs. Finlandia (0) Jan. 20, 2023
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 48 RIT (45) vs. SUNY Potsdam (3) Nov. 21, 2009
) ) 46 Utica (46) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 19, 2004
31 Utica vs. Chatham Feb.7,2004 46  Hamline (34) vs. Concordia-Mhead (12) Feb. 3, 2018
31 Adrian vs. Finlandia Jan. 20,2023 44 Manhattanville (44) vs. Saint Michael's (0) Jan. 11, 2002
28 Elmira vs. Chatham Oct. 29,2004 44  Manhattanville (44) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 29, 2010
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No. Team (Pts.) vs. Opponent (Pts.) Date No. Team (Pen. Mins.) vs. Opponent (Pen. Mins.) Date
43 Manhattanville (34) vs. VTSU Castleton (9) Feb. 13,2005 52  UMass Boston (38) vs. Southern Me. (14) Dec. 10, 2004
43 Elmira (43) vs. King's (PA) (0) Jan. 29,2019 52  Lawrence (36) vs. Aurora (16) Dec. 4, 2021
42 Elmira (42) vs. Chatham (0) Oct. 29,2004 51 Wis.-Superior (35) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (16) Feb. 14, 2020
42 RIT (42) vs. Chatham (0) Dec.2,2011 50 Utica (30) vs. Plattsburgh St. (20) Feb. 23, 2003
42 Plattsburgh St. (40) vs. Buffalo St. (2) Feb. 19,2022 50 Concordia-M'head (28) vs. Gust. Adolphus (22) Feb. 14, 2004
41 Plattsburgh St. (41) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 14,2003 50 Stevenson (30) vs. Franklin Pierce (20) Nov. 23, 2013
POWER-PLAY GOALS PENALTIES
No. Team vs. Opponent Date .
7 Manhattanville vs. Saint Michael’'s Nov. 22, 2008 Combined
6 Gust. Adolphus vs. Saint Benedict Feb. 25,2006 No. Team (Penalties) vs. Opponent (Penalties) Date
6 RIT vs. SUNY Potsdam Nov.21,2009 27  Nichols (17) vs. New England Col. (10) Nov. 4, 2016
6 Adrian vs. Marian (WI) Nov. 11,2016 26  Southern Me. (14) vs. Manhattanville (12) Nov. 19, 2004
5 Plattsburgh St. vs. Neumann Nov.9,2002 25 Utica (15) vs. Plattsburgh St. (10) Feb. 23, 2003
5 Buffalo St. vs. Chatham Oct. 17,2004 25 Concordia-M'head (14) vs. Gust. Adolphus (11) Feb. 14, 2004
5 Plattsburgh St. vs. Chatham Oct. 22,2005 25 Stevenson (15) vs. Franklin Pierce (10) Nov. 23, 2013
5 Plattsburgh St. vs. Cortland Jan. 13,2006 24 SUNY Canton (12) vs. Becker (12) Feb. 5,2016
5 St. Scholastica vs. Lawrence March 10,2021 24 JWU (Providence) (14) vs. Curry (10) Oct. 30, 2021
5 Aurora vs. Lawrence Dec.3,2021 22 UMass Boston (15) vs. Southern Me. (7) Dec. 10, 2004
5 Plattsburgh St. vs. Buffalo St. Feb. 18,2022 22 Gust. Adolphus (14) vs. Hamline (8) Dec. 1, 2006
5 Alvernia vs. King's (PA) Feb. 19,2022 22 Southern Me. (12) vs. Holy Cross (10) Feb. 20, 2011
5 Gust. Adolphus vs. Wis.-Superior Nov. 15,2022 22 Hamline (11) vs. St. Olaf (11) Nov. 11, 2016
5 Norwich vs. Southern Me. Dec.3,2022 22 Hamline (14) vs. St. Olaf (8) Nov. 12, 2016
5 Cortland vs. SUNY Morrisville Jan.7,2023 22 Hamline (14) vs. St. Mary’s (MN) (8) Jan. 20, 2017
22 Lawrence (14) vs. Aurora (8) Dec. 4, 2021
POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE 21 Plattsburgh St. (13) vs. Cortland (8) Jan. 15, 2005
(Minimum 4 opportunities) 21 UMass Boston (11) vs. VTSU Castleton (10) March 1, 2008
21 U New England (11) vs. Nichols (10) Nov. 18, 2016
Pct. Team (Goals-Attempts) vs. Opponent Date 21 Nichols (14) vs. Wesleyan (CT) (7) Jan. 2, 2017
1.000 Elmira (4-4) vs. Chatham Nov.4,2005 21 Utica (12) vs. Amherst (9) Nov. 30, 2019
1.000 Connecticut Col. (4-4) vs. Williams Feb. 11, 2006
1.000 Concordia-Mhead (4-4) vs. Augsburg Jan.31 2000 LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
1.000 Middlebury (4-4) vs. Wesleyan (CT) Jan. 31,2010  No. Team (Score) vs. Opponent (Score) Date
1.000 Norwich (4-4) vs. Nichols Feb. 19, 2010 19 Adrian (19) vs. Finlandia (0) Jan. 20] 2023
LD Gigissiglo s (bA)is o oo, e, 20T Manhattanville (18) vs. Saint Michael's (0) Jan. 11, 2002
1.000 New England Col. (4-4) YS. Salve Reglna Feb. 15, 2013 18 Utica (18) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 19, 2004
1.000 Lake Forest (4-4) vs. Adrian Feb. 15, 2014 17 Sacred Heart (17) vs. MIT (O) Nov. 17] 2001
- 17 RIT (17) vs. MIT (0) Jan. 19, 2002
SHORT-HANDED GoALS 17 Rensselaer (17) vs. MIT (0) Feb. 16, 2002
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 17 Manhattanville (17) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 29, 2010
7 Elmira vs. Salem St. Nov.5,2022 17 Stevenson (17) vs. Daniel Webster (0) Jan. 29, 2016
4 UW-River Falls vs. Saint Benedict Feb.8,2022 16 Manhattanville (16) vs. MIT (0) Nov. 18, 2001
3 Rensselaer vs. Salve Regina March 1,2003 16 RIT (17) vs. SUNY Potsdam (1) Nov. 21,2009
3 Southern Me. vs. Salve Regina Feb. 1,2004 16 Southern Me. (16) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 15,2010
3 UMass Boston vs. Saint Michael's Feb.6,2004 16 Elmira (16) vs. King's (PA) (0) Jan. 29, 2019
3 UMass Boston vs. Finlandia Jan.25,2008 15 Elmira (15) vs. Neumann (0) Nov. 24, 2001
3 Manhattanville vs. Lebanon Valley Jan. 10,2017 15 RIT (15) vs. MIT (0) Dec. 9, 2001
3 Chatham vs. Lebanon Valley March 13,2021 15 Rensselaer (15) vs. MIT (0) Jan. 5, 2002
3 Manhattanville vs. King's (PA) Nov.5,2021 15 Elmira (15) vs. Neumann (0) Jan. 19, 2002
3 Arcadia vs. Hilbert Dec.4,2022 15 Manhattanville (15) vs. Saint Michael's (0) Feb. 10, 2002
3 SUNY Potsdam vs. Buffalo St. Jan.7,2023 15 RIT (15) vs. MIT (0) Feb. 23, 2002
15 Manhattanville (15) vs. Saint Michael’s (0) Jan. 18, 2003
15 Plattsburgh St. (15) vs. Chatham (0) Nov. 14, 2003
15 Bowdoin (15) vs. Plymouth St. (0) Jan. 26, 2010
15 RIT (15) vs. Chatham (0) Dec. 2, 2011
PENALTY MINUTES 15 Nazareth (16) vs. King's (PA) (1) Feb. 5, 2022
Combined
No. Team (Pen. Mins.) vs. Opponent (Pen. Mins.) Date
87 Nichols (56) vs. New England Col. (31) Nov. 4, 2016
63 Southern Me. (43) vs. Holy Cross (20) Feb. 20, 2011
59 SUNY Canton (35) vs. Becker (24) Feb. 5, 2016
59  Adrian (31) vs. Oswego St. (28) Oct. 29, 2021
58 Plattsburgh St. (42) vs. Cortland (16) Jan. 15, 2005
56  JWU (Providence) (36) vs. Curry (20) Oct. 30, 2021
53  VTSU Castleton (31) vs. UMass Boston (22) March 1, 2008
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SEASON RECORDS POINTS Team Year No. Team Year GA  Mins. Avg.

RIT 2002 11 Middiebury 2022 20 1640 073
Team Year G A Pts RIT 2009 11 Gust. Adolphus 2009 21 1701 074
Norwich 2012 183 289 472 Manhattanville 2010 11 Plattsburgh St. 2019 24 1,861 0.77
Norwich 2018 174 281 455 Gust. Adolphus 2005 10 Nazareth 2022 23 1744 079
GoaAaLs PER GAME Elmira 2002 178 260 438 Rensselaer 2005 10 Middlebury 2020 22 1635 081
Adrian 2017 169 268 437 RIT 2007 10 Gust. Adolphus 2023 26 1876 083
Team Year Games Goals  AvG. . River Falls 2023 160 275 435 Wis.-Stevens Point 2007 10 Adrian 2023 25 1802 083
Elmira 2021 14 93 664 Elmia 2003 170 264 434 Plattsburgh St. 2008 10 RIT 2002 24 1645 088
RIT 2002 27 174 644  Platisburgh St 2022 163 267 430 RIT 2011 10  Elmira 2020 25 1690 089
Manhattanville 2003 3 198 6.39  Plattsburgh St. 2016 165 261 426 Plattsburgh St. 2016 10  Manhattanville 2002 25 1633 092
Elmira 2002 28 178 636  UW-River Falls 2022 165 258 423 Utica 2022 10 Gust. Adolphus 2008 26 1680 093
Plattsburgh St. 2003 23 144 6.26 RIT 2002 174 236 410 Manhattanville 2003 29 1,862 0.93
Plattsburgh St. 2002 27 165 611 RIT 2011 152 256 408
Manhattanville 2002 27 164 6.07  Utica 2022 152 252 404 m MosT GoALs ALLOWED PER GAME
Manhattanville 2005 28 168  6.00  Manhattanville 2006 165 237 402
Norwich 2012 31 183 590  Manhattanville 2005 168 233 401 SCORING DEFENSE Team Year  Games GA Avg.
Manhattanville 2006 28 165 589  Norwich 2020 154 244 398 I\Cﬂrl1Tth gggi ]g fg? 112?
E|m|ra 2003 29 170 586 Team Year Games GA AV . atham "
UW-River Falls 2022 29 165 569 POWER-PLAY GOALS Plattsburgh St 014 %0 19 0:3 chatham oo Y i
Hgi?vich gg?g g 1?2 gg? Team Year No. Elmira 2021 14 11 0.79  Daniel Webster 2016 18 182 10'_11
UW-River Falls 2023 2 160 552 Elmira 2009 55 mféslbgrgh St gg; g gg gg 8;2 Plymouth St. 2010 2 22 925
Plattsburgh St. 2016 30 165 5.50 Elmlrg 2007 53 ladlebury . Chatham 2003 14 127 9.07
Norwich 2012 53 Gust. Adolphus 2009 28 21 075 Neymann 2002 21 186 886
GOALS Gust. Adolphus 2006 52 Plattsburgh St. 2019 31 24 077 saint Michael's 2002 21 179 852
Norwich 2018 51 Nazareth 2022 29 25 079 Chatham 2005 16 135 844
Team Year Goals  Gyst Adolphus 2007 50 Middlebury 2020 27 2 081 2006 14 106 757
Manhattanville 2003 198 Adrian 2017 50 Adrian 2021 21 17 081 saint Michael's 2003 23 174 757
Norwich 2012 183 Plattsburgh St. 2009 47 Adrian 2023 30 25 08  Chatham 2012 18 133 7.39
Elmira 2002 178 Elmira 2010 46 Gust. Adolphus 2023 30 26 087 Filandia 2013 24 174 725
RIT 2002 174 RIT 2011 46 Elmira 2020 28 25 08 T 2004 13 94 723
Norwich 2018 174 Plattsburgh St. 2016 46 RIT , 2002 2 24 089 gaive Regina 2003 2 159 723
Elmira 2003 170 RIT 2012 45 Manhattanville 2002 27 25 0.93
Adrian 2017 169 Middlebury 2005 42 Gust. Adolphus 2008 28 2% 0%
Plattsburgh St. 2002 165  Elmira 2015 42 Manhattanwge 2003 31 29 0.94
Manhattanville 2006 165 Plattsburgh St. 2020 27 26 096
Platisburgh St 2016 155 POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE Middlebury 2002 23 » 09 SCORING MARGIN PER GAME
UW-River Falls 2022 165 T Utica 2023 28 27 096 Team Year Games GF GA Margin Mar./Gm.
Manhattanville 2002 164 5o Year PPO PRA Pt PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE RIT 2002 27 174 24 150 556
Plattsburgh St. 2022 163 UW-River Falls 2022 % 101 356 Manhattanville 2003 31 198 29 160 545
UW-River Falls 2023 160  Plattsburgh St. 2022 38 109 349 Team Year Opp. PPG Opp. PPA Pct. Manhattanville 2002 27 164 25 139 515
Manhattanville 2004 159  Plattsburgh St. 2016 46 132 348 Bowdoin 2003 1 80 988 i
. Elmira 2002 28 178 40 138 493
Plattsburgh St. 2004 159  UW-River Falls 2023 32 93 344 Plattsburgh St. 2020 2 104 981  Platisburgh St 2002 27 165 32 133 493
Elmira 2010 46 1% 3 Platisburgh St 2019 4 123 967  Manhattanvile 2005 28 168 31 137 489
ASSISTS Norwich 2012 53 157 338 Hamilton 2018 2 61 97 Elmia 2003 29 170 31 139 479
Team Year No, el A0 25 w38 Middiebury 2003 2 56 964  Plattsburgh St. 2016 30 165 22 143 477
. Endicott 2020 36 109 330 Gust. Adoloh 2005 5 131 962
. ust. Adolphus : Plattsburgh St. 2003 22 144 36 108 470
Norw!ch 2012 289  Amherst 2011 39 121 322 Amherst 2023 2 52 962 Norwich 2012 31 183 40 143 461
Norwich 2018 281 St. Scholastica 2014 33 105 314 Adrian 2023 4 101 9%0 N '
X . : 3 azareth 2022 29 156 23 133 4.59
UW-River Falls 2023 275 Wis.-Stevens Point 2017 29 93 312 Plattsburgh St 2014 4 95 958 :
Adk attsburgh St. : Norwich 2018 31 174 35 139 448
ran 2017 268 Gust. Adolphus 2022 40 128 312 Endicott 2017 3 71 958 ;
B ) ndico : Manhattanville 2006 28 165 42 123 439
attsburgh St. 2022 267 Norwich 2018 51 164 31 Plattsburah St 2002 5 118 958 .
- . ; attsburgh St. : UW-River Falls 2022 29 165 38 127 438
anhattanville 2003 265  Elmira 2019 32 103 31 Endicott 2018 3 67 957
. . ndico : Plattsburgh St. 2014 30 149 19 130 433
Elmira 2003 264 Elmira 2021 13 42 310 St Catherine 2004 2 45 956
Plattsburgh St. 2016 261 Plattsburgh St. 2013 35 114 .307 Aurora 2023 6 135 96 WINS
2l L 250 Gust. Adolphus 2020 2 4 955
UW-River Falls 2022 28 SHORT-HANDED GoOALS Manhattanille 2002 4 g3 952 Team Year No.
Sila 58;; ggg Team Year No. Plattsburgh St. 2005 7 144 951 E:agsgurgﬂ gi 3818 gg
attsour .
e o 29 Patsburgh St 2002 17 St. Thomas (MN) 2005 7 144 951 Plt g 2018 2
RIT 2012 247 UW-RierFalls 2022 13 LOWEST GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE Plattsburgh St. 2014 28
Norwich 2020 244 Elmira 2023 13 . Adrian 2017 28
Elmira 2019 240  Plattsburgh St. 2003 12 Team Year GA Mins.  Avg. Plattsburgh St 2017 28
Plattsburgh St. 2019 240 g#dlebury gggg g Plattsburgh St. 2014 19 1,824 063  Manhattanville 2003 27
Plattsburgh St. 2016 2 180 073 Wi
Wis.-Superior 2008 12 g Middlebury 2006 21
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Team Year No. Team Year No.
Plattsburgh St. 2007 27 Chatham 2004 0
Norwich 2012 27 Chatham 2005 0
Gust. Adolphus 2013 27 Chatham 2006 0
Plattsburgh St. 2013 27 Chatham 2007 0
Norwich 2014 27 Plymouth St. 2007 0
Norwich 2018 27 St Catherine 2007 0
UW-River Falls 2022 27 Concordia Wisconsin 2008 0
Nazareth 2022 27 Plymouth St. 2008 0
Middlebury 2022 27 Plymouth St. 2010 0
Gust. Adolphus 2023 27  Chatham 201 0
Chatham 2012 0
WINNING PERCENTAGE Finlandia 2012 0
+  Finlandia 2013 0
Team vear  WLT Pet™  Filandia 2015 0
Middlebury 2022 27-0-0 1.000  paniel Webster 2016 0
Adrian 2021 20-0-1 976 Finlandia 2016 0
Plattsburgh St. 2016 29-1-0 967 King’s (PA) 2018 0
Plattsburgh St. 2007 27-0-2 966 gt Olaf 2019 0
Wis.-Stevens Point 2002 26-1-0 963 \Wilkes 2019 0
Plattsburgh St. 2020 26-1-0 963 gt Olaf 2020 0
RIT 2012 28-1-1 .950
Plattsburgh St. 2014 28-1-1 950 FEWEST LOSSES
Plattsburgh St. 2017 28-1-1 .950
Elmira 2002 26-1-1 946  Team Year No.
Plattsburgh St. 2019 29-2-0 935  Plattsburgh St. 2007 0
Plattsburgh St. 2013 27-1-2 933 Adrian 2021 0
Middlebury 2006 27210 931 Middlebury 2022 0
UW-River Falls 2022 2720 931 Elmira 2002 1
Nazareth 2022 27-2-0 931 Wis.-Stevens Point 2002 1
*Ties computed as half win, half loss. RIT 2012 1
’ ’ Plattsburgh St. 2013 1
LOSSES Plattsburgh St. 2014 1
Plattsburgh St. 2016 1
Team Year No.  Ppiattsburgh St. 2017 1
Finlandia 2016 25  Norwich 2018 1
Finlandia 2009 24 Plattsburgh St. 2020 1
Plymouth St. 2010 24 Elmira 2021 1
Finlandia 2013 24 Manhattanville 2002 2
Finlandia 2017 24 Bowdoin 2003 2
Finlandia 2019 24 Middlebury 2006 2
Finlandia 2011 23 Gust. Adolphus 2009 2
Marian (WI) 2011 23 Amherst 2010 2
New England Col. 2014 23  RIT 2011 2
New England Col. 2015 23 UW-River Falls 2011 2
King's (PA) 2019 23 Gust. Adolphus 2013 2
Nichols 2017 23 Plattsburgh St. 2015 2
St. Olaf 2020 23 Adrian 2015 2
Hamline 2003 22 Plattsburgh St. 2019 2
Hamline 2004 22 Endicott 2020 2
Lake Forest 2004 22 St Scholastica 2021 2
VTSU Castleton 2005 22 UW-River Falls 2021 2
St. Catherine 2007 22 Nazareth 2021 2
Chatham 2008 22 Nazareth 2022 2
Concordia (WI) 2008 22 UW-River Falls 2022 2
Nichols 2009 22
Finlandia 2012 2 TIES
JWU (Providence) 2016 22 Team Year No
Nichols 2016 22 )
King's (PA) 2018 22 Augsburg 2012 8
New England Col. 2018 22 Lake Forest 2007 7
St. Olaf 2019 29 Wis.-Superior 2011 7
Trinity (CT) 2014 7
FEwWEST WINS Williams 2018 7
U New England 2018 7
Team Year No.  Comnecticut Col. 2003 6
MIT 2002 0  Saint Mary's (MN) 2003 6
Chatham 2003 0  Lake Forest 2005 6
MIT 2003 0  Wis.-Eau Claire 2006 6
Team Leaders 20

Team

Bowdoin
UW-River Falls
New England Col.
Saint Mary’s (MN)
New England Col.
Wesleyan (CT)
Wis.-Superior
William Smith

St. Thomas (MN)
St. Mary’s (MN)
Southern Me.
Wis.-Stevens Point

HomE WINS
Team

Plattsburgh St.
Gust. Adolphus
Adrian

Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Middlebury
Gust. Adolphus
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Elmira
Nazareth
Amherst
UW-River Falls
RIT
Plattsburgh St.
Norwich

St. Thomas (MN)
Adrian

Endicott
UW-River Falls
Plattsburgh St.

RoAabD WINS
Team

Gust. Adolphus
Elmira

Elmira

Gust. Adolphus
Wis.-Stevens Point
Gust. Adolphus
Middlebury
Gust. Adolphus
RIT

RIT
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Elmira
UW-River Falls
UW-River Falls

OVERTIME GAMES
Team

Lake Forest

Augsburg

Wis.-Eau Claire

U New England

Wis.-Stevens Point

Year

2008
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2014
2017
2018
2019
2019
2020

Year

2007
2013
2023
2012
2016
2022
2023
2006
2014
2018
2019
2020
2022
2023
201
2012
2013
2014
2019
2020
2020
2022
2022

Year

2006
2016
2002
2002
2002
2004
2006
2008
2011
2012
2014
2015
2017
2022
2022
2023

Year

2007
2012
2006
2018
2020

4
o
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Team

Saint Mary’s (MN)
Saint Mary’s (MN)
St. Norbert
Hamilton

St. Thomas (MN)
Trinity (CT)
William Smith
JWU (Providence)
Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Catherine
Middlebury

Trinity (CT)

OVERTIME WINS
Team

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Eau Claire
VTSU Castleton
Alvernia

Salve Regina
Hamline

Western New Eng.

4
o
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Year

2003
2012
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2023
2023

Year No.

2017
2018
2020
2022
2023
2023
2023

B N A o

OVERALL WINNING STREAK

No. Team

31 Middlebury
26 Plattsburgh St.
25 Plattsburgh St.

24 Middlebury
24 Plattsburgh St.
19 Elmira

18 Plattsburgh St.
18 Plattsburgh St.
18 Norwich

17 Gust. Adolphus
17 Plattsburgh St.

Dates

Nov. 19, 2021-Nov. 26, 2022
Jan. 12, 2019-Nov. 30, 2019
Feb. 7, 2015-Jan. 4, 2016
Feb. 20, 2005-Feb. 5, 2006
Dec. 4, 2019-Nov. 20, 2021
Nov. 10, 2001-Feb. 2, 2002
Feb. 3, 2007-Nov. 24, 2007
Nov. 3, 2012-Jan. 30, 2013
Jan. 11, 2014-March 21, 2014
Nov. 14, 2006-Feb. 2, 2007
Nov. 22, 2016-Feb. 17, 2017

OVERALL UNBEATEN STREAK

No. Team
35 Plattsburgh St.
33 Elmira

OVERALL LOSING STREAK

No. Team
73 Chatham
70 Finlandia

OVERALL WINLESS STREAK

No. Team
96 Chatham
70 Finlandia

HoME WINNING STREAK

No. Team

44 Plattsburgh St.
28 Gust. Adolphus
24 Plattsburgh St.

20 Elmira

19 Plattsburgh St.
19 Elmira

18 Plattsburgh St.
17 Middlebury

16 Manhattanville

Dates

Nov. 4, 2006-Nov. 24, 2007
Nov. 10, 2001-Nov. 17, 2002

Dates

Oct. 18, 2002-Jan. 20, 2007
Feb. 15, 2014-Feb. 11, 2017

Dates

Oct. 18, 2002-Jan. 19, 2008
Feb. 15, 2014-Feb. 11, 2017

Dates

Dec. 1, 2017-Nov. 20, 2021
Dec. 13, 2011-Nov. 8, 2013
Feb. 14, 2015-Nov. 19, 2016
Feb. 9, 2018-Mar. 3, 2019
Dec. 3, 2006-Jan. 18, 2008
Nov. 9, 2019-March 6, 2021
Feb. 26, 2005-Mar. 17, 2006
Nov. 19, 2021-present

Nov. 23, 2002-March 21, 2003

Team Leaders
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No. Team Dates  Team Year Games  No. ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

16 Plattsburgh St. Jan. 12, 2002-Jan. 7,2004  St. Olaf 2022 26 120
St. Olaf 2020 25 122
HOME LOSING STREAK Hamilton 2022 22 122 Opp Opp
35  Chatham Nov. 2, 2002-Jan. 20, 2007 2005 Gust. Adolphus 5 131 962
32 Finlandia Nov. 7, 2014-Feb. 11, 2017 SCORING OFFENSE gggg I\EflllrcTi]ciirI:bury 1; ;gg gjg
RoAD WINNING STREAK Year Team Games Goals  Avg. 2008 St Thomas (MN) 8 141 943
2002 RIT 27 174 644 2009  Gust. Adolphus 6 119 950
No. Team Dates 2003 Manhattanville 31 198 639 2010  Manhattanvile 11 132 917
24 RIT Feb. 7,2010-Jan 13, 2012 2004 Manhattanville 29 159 548 2011  RIT 10 182 945
22 Adrian Nov. 20, 2015-Nov. 4, 2017 2005 Manhattanville 28 168 6.00 2012 RIT 9 164 945
19 Platisburgh St Nov. 8, 2014-Feb. 13, 2016 2006  Manhattanville 28 165 589 2013  Utica 8 144 944
17 Elm[ra Nov. 1, 2015-Jan. 2, 2017 2007  Plattsburgh St. 29 146 503 2014  Plattsburgh St. 4 95 958
14 Endicott Nov. 15, 2019-Nov. 6, 2021 2008 Manhattanville 31 143 461 2015  Oswego St. 6 9N 934
13 Elmira Nov. 10, 2001-Nov. 3, 2002 2009 RIT 2% 125 481 2016 Plattsburgh St. 5 100 950
12 Middlebury Jan. 26, 2005-Feb. 8, 2006 2010  Manhattanville 27 136 504 2017 Endicott 3 4l 958
" Nazareth Oct. 30, 2021-present 2011 RIT 30 152 507 2018  Hamilton 2 61 967
1" Mldgilebury Feb. 15, 2020-present 2012 Norwich 31 183 590 2019  Plattsburgh St. 4 123 967
10 Emira Nov. 4, 2017-Feb. 4, 2018 2013 Plattsburgh St. 30 139 463 2020  Platisburgh St. 2 104 981
9 Manhattanville Nov. 10, 2001-Feb. 3, 2002 2014 Plattsburgh St. 30 149 497 2021  Adrian 5 76 934
2015  Plattsburgh St. 30 148 493 2022 Nazareth 6 102 941
RoAD LOSING STREAK 2016 Plattsburgh St. 30 165 550 2023  Amherst 2 52 962
No. Team Dates 2017 Adrian 31 169 545
60  Finlandia Feb. 3, 2012-Nov. 3, 2017 2L o % 14 561 SCORING DEFENSE
50  Chatham Nov. 9, 2002-Jan. 19, 2008 2019 Platisourgh St 31 18 4% Year Team Games ~ GA  Avg.
’ ’ 2020  Norwich 29 154 531 .00 R 97 o 089
PENALTY MINUTES 202/l 14 % 664 2003 Manhatianvile 31 29 094
2022 UW-River Falls 29 165 5.69 . ‘
Team Year  Geme Mo 2023 UN-River Fal 280 5% s wanmatanvie 2 3 1
Manhattanville 2007 28 474 ; ; '
B POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE 208t oo N
Elf?sse'aef ggag % 32515 Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2008  Gust Adolphus 28 2% 093
VTSU Castieton 2010 2% 449 2002  Williams 25 89 281 2009  Gust. Adolphus 28 21 0.75
Eimira 2007 P 148 2003  Bowdoin 25 75 333 2010 Amherst . 29 34 1147
Stevenson 2014 25 43 2004  Middlebury 31 11 279 Wis.-Superior 29 32 147
Lake Forest 2007 25 441 2005  Middlebury 42 156 269 2011 RIT 30 31 1.03
RIT 2007 2% 437 2006  Gust. Adolphus 52 170 306 2012 RIT 30 30 1.00
Utica 2007 2% 4% 2007  Gust. Adolphus 50 187 267 2013 Elmira 30 33 1.10
New England Col 2007 97 423 2008  Middlebury 35 125 280 Plattsburgh St. 30 33 1.10
St Thomas (MN). 2007 57 415 2009  Elmira 55 199 276 2014 Plattsburgh St. 30 19 0.63
Hamline 2007 57 406 2010  Elmira 46 135 341 2015 Adrian 26 3 127
Aurora 2022 2 405 2011 Amherst 39 121 322 2016  Plattsburgh St. 30 22 0.73
Finlandia 2007 25 403 2012 Norwich 53 157 338 2017 Plattsburgh St. 30 34 113
Adrian 2009 o5 403 2013 Plattsburgh St. 35 14 307 2018  Elmira 30 31 1.03
2014 St Scholastica 33 105 314 2019 Plattsburgh St. 31 24 077
FEWEST PENALTY MINUTES 2015 Adrian % M7 200 200 Mddebuy a 2o
(Minimum 20 games) 2016 Platisburgh St. 46 132 348 20 mira 0.79
2017 Wis.-Stevens Point 29 93 312 2022 Middlebury 27 20 074
Team Year Games No. 2018 Norwich 51 162 315 2023 Adrian 30 25 083
MIT 2003 21 22 2019  Elmira 32 103 311
Amherst 2002 22 80 2020  Endicott 36 109 330
Middlebury 2002 23 102 2022  UW-River Falls 36 101 356
St. Catherine 2004 24 103 2023 UW-River Falls 32 % 344 ScORING MARGIN PER GAME
Gust. Adolphus 2020 28 103 Marg./
\éVegtern New Eng. 2023 26 108 2002 RIT 97 174 o4 556
ndicott 2023 27 112 .
Amherst 2023 30 14 PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE 2003 Manhattanv!lle 31 198 29 5.45
Amherst 2015 % 15 2004 Manhattanv!lle 29 159 37 4.21
Middiebury 2023 28 16 Opp. Opp. 2005  Manhattanville 28 168 31 4.89
Trinity (CT) 2004 2 16 Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2006 Manhattanville 28 165 42 4.39
Willams 2004 25 16 2002  Plattsburgh St. 5 118 958 2007  Plattsburgh St. 29 146 34 3.86
U New England 2022 % 16 2003  Bowdoin 1 80 988 2008  Gust. Adolphus 28 119 25 3.36
Trinity (CT) 2005 23 118 2004  St. Catherine 2 45 956 2009  Elmira 30 140 38 340
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Year

2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Team

Manhattanville
RIT

Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Adrian
Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Norwich
Elmira
Nazareth
Adrian

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Year

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Team

Wis.-Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Middlebury
Middlebury
Middlebury
Plattsburgh St.
Gust. Adolphus
Gust. Adolphus
Amherst

RIT

RIT
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Adrian
Middlebury
Gust. Adolphus

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GF

136
152
183
139
149
148
165
169
174
153
154

156
149

W-L-T
26-1-0
23-2-3
24-4-0
26-3-1
27-2-0
27-0-2
25-3-0
22-2-4
23-2-4
26-2-2
28-1-1
27-1-2
28-1-1
26-2-2
29-1-0
28-1-1
27-1-3
29-2-0
26-1-0
20-0-1
27-0-0
27-30

Marg./
Gm.
3.59
403
4.61
3.53
433
343
477
3.84
448
4.16
421
5.86
4.59
413

Pct.

963
875
857
883
931
.966
893
857
862
900
950
933
950
900
967
950
919
935
963
976
1.000
900

USCHO.COM FINAL DIVISION I1I POLLS

Annual Team Champions

2002 2007
1. Elmira 1. Plattsburgh St.
2. Bowdoin 2. Gust. Adolphus
3. Wis.-Stevens Point 3. Middlebury
4. Manhattanville 4. RIT
5. Middlebury 5. Elmira
6. Gust. Adolphus 6. Manhattanville
7. Saint Mary’s (MN) 7. Wis.-Stevens Point
8. RIT 8. Amherst
9. Plattsburgh St. 9. Wis.-Superior
10. Williams 10. Utica
2003 2008
1. Elmira 1. Plattsburgh St.
2. Manhattanville 2. Gust. Adolphus
3. Middlebury 3. Wis.-Stevens Point
4. Bowdoin 4. Elmira
5. Plattsburgh St. Middlebury
6. UW-River Falls 6. Wis.-Superior
7. Williams 7. Wis.-Stevens Point
8. Wis.-Stevens Point 8. RIT
9. Rensselaer 9. Utica
10. St. Thomas (MN) 10. Manhattanville
2004 2009
1. Manhattanville 1. Gust. Adolphus
2. Elmira 2. Elmira
3. Plattsburgh St. 3. Plattsburgh St.
4. Middlebury 4. Middlebury
5. Bowdoin 5. RIT
6. Gust. Adolphus 6. Amherst
7. Wis.-Stevens Point 7. UW-River Falls
8. Rensselaer 8. St. Thomas (MN)
9. Wis.-Superior 9. Adrian
10. St. Thomas (MN) 10. Wis.-Stevens Point
2005 2010
1. Elmira 1. Ambherst
2. Middlebury 2. Elmira
3. Wis.-Stevens Point 3. Plattsburgh St.
4. Plattsburgh St. 4. UW-River Falls
5. Gust. Adolphus 5. Trinity (CT)
6. Bowdoin 6. Gust. Adolphus
7. Manhattanville 7. RIT
8. St. Thomas (MN) 8. Lake Forest
9. Williams 9. Middlebury
10. RIT 10. Norwich
2006 2011
1. Plattsburgh St. 1. Norwich
2. Middlebury 2. RIT
3. Manhattanville 3. Middlebury
4. Gust. Adolphus 4. Plattsburgh St.
5. Wis.-Stevens Point 5. Gust. Adolphus
6. Wis.-Superior 6. Amherst
7. Elmira 7. UW-River Falls
St. Thomas (MN) 8. Manhattanville
9. Utica 9. Trinity (CT)
10. Bowdoin 10. Adrian
24 USCHO.com Final Division Il Polls 25



2012

S YN r N =

201

w
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2015

201

o
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2017
1,

RIT

Norwich
Plattsburgh St.
Gust. Adolphus
Middlebury
Ambherst
UW-River Falls
Elmira
Concordia-M’head

. Wis.-Superior

Elmira
Middlebury
Plattsburgh St.
Gust. Adolphus
Norwich
Bowdoin
UW-River Falls
St. Norbert
Manhattanville

. Amherst

Plattsburgh St.
Norwich

UW-River Falls
Elmira

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Middlebury

Lake Forest

Gust. Adolphus

. Williams

Plattsburgh St.
Elmira

UW-River Falls
Norwich
Middlebury

Adrian

Trinity (CT)

Lake Forest
Wis.-Stevens Point

. Gust. Adolphus

Plattsburgh St.
UW-River Falls
Elmira
Middlebury
Adrian

Amherst

St. Thomas (MN)
Lake Forest
Norwich

. Utica

Plattsburgh St.
Adrian

Gust. Adolphus
Norwich
UW-River Falls
Elmira
Middlebury

St. Thomas (MN)
Lake Forest

0. Amherst
Endicott

20N O~

2018

. Norwich
Elmira
Plattsburgh St.
Hamline
Middlebury
Adrian
Wis.-Eau Claire
Gust. Adolphus
UW-River Falls

. St. Thomas (MN)

S YN ON =

o

201
Plattsburgh St.
Hamline

Adrian

St. Thomas (MN)
Elmira

Williams
Wis.-Eau Claire
UW-River Falls

. Norwich

10. Middlebury

2020

. Plattsburgh St.
Middlebury
Wis.-Eau Claire
UW-River Falls
Gust. Adolphus
Elmira
Endicott
Norwich

. Amherst

10. Adrian

2021
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No poll was conducted due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2022

. Middlebury
Gust. Adolphus
Plattsburgh St.
Elmira
UW-River Falls
Nazareth
Wis.-Eau Claire
Colby

. Endicott

10. Amherst

2023
1. Gust. Adolphus
2. Amherst
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Plattsburgh St.
Hamliton
UW-River Falls
Adrian
Middlebury
Colby

. Wis.-Eau Claire
0. Norwich
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